LAUREATE INSTITIUE OF PH

LAUERATE EDUCATIONAL SOCTE
BUDGET FOR YEAR OF APRIL 2021 TOM

(UNIT OF)

u;lv‘f

ARMACY, KATHOG

ARCH 2022

T AMOUNTS

TEH. JAWALAMUKH!
DISTT. KANGRA (H T

| TYCOME CAMOUNTS | EXPENSES ,
| FEE FROM STUDENTS 1 125189940 | STAFF REMUNERATION 1963616350
INCOME FROM Rlibodlil kil ety (756100
NV ESTVIERT | 221409.00 J:‘sl,\ll EPE & GRATUTIY 5697501,
retl . . | LIDRARY & LAD. EOP. 2000000.00
: ? LRI 39411.00 CHEMICAL GLASS WARK _ ROONH).00
INTEREST FREE LOAN 30000000
, AMAINTENANCE | 22000606.01
| | ELECTRICITY L BORODDO0 |
| FUEL 30000000
TRAVEL EXP. 250000.00
INSURANCE . | 300000.00
- U { o e
FURNITURLE I So0GG0.0u
J NEW INFRAST. DEV, | 2000000.00
HOSTEL EXP.  6000000.00
GUEST LECTUER ‘ 300000.00 |
| LOGING BOARDING | 250000.00 i
. | | BISC. EXP | 50000000 |
e [ DEVELOPMENT EXP. | 1488654.90 |
- | | [
TOTAL | 431 - |
| 4312277940 - 4312277940 |
2 x“&
éx
DIRECTQR CUM PRINCIPAL
‘AUREASE INSTITUTE OF
HARMACY KATHOG



LAUREATE INSTITIUE OF

4 LAUERATE I
BUDGET FOR YEAR OF A

T INCOME

PHARMACY,

(UNIT OF)
DUCATIONAL
pRIL 2020 TO

T

——— EXPENSES

e —

ISTT. KANGRA (H.

TEH. JAWALAMUKHI

KATHOY

1767254715

P

- __;LIIVI OUNTS
 FEEFRONET AMOIEIE o
| FEE FROM STUDENTS 30410026.00 | STAFF REMUNERATION T 326,00
LA hl - . — g i
| INCOME FROM 25509930 | STAFF EPF & GRA PUTTY g
| INVESTIENE LIBRARY & LAB. EQP. | 1800000.00
CHEMICAL GLASS WARE ! 7[2220“-00
INTEREST FREE LOAN 3 J(‘ﬂﬂﬂ'{lt)
MAINTENANCE 293;10-;}0
TR y .
ELECTRICITY § e
FUEL 270000.00
| TRAVEL EXP. 225000.00
| INSURANCE - 300000.00
| FURNITURE z?qﬁﬂ(}.ﬂn
Y | NEW INFRAST. DEV. 160000000
| HOSTEL EXP. 5000000.00
Lo _- [ msusio | | 36066173.15
y . _
J (DIRECTQR CUM PRINCIPAL
YL AUREASE INSTITUTE OF
ARMACY KATHOG



LAUREATE INSTITIUE OF PH

LAUERATE EDUCATION
RUDGET FOR YEAR OF APRIL 2019 TC

INCOME

T AMOUNTS

{ FEE FROM STUDENTS
| INCOME FROM
PINVESTMENT

36254513.00
184553.00

I
[
|
i
|
|

36439106.00 |

ARMACY, KA

(UNIT OF)
Al SOCIETY

- EXPLNSES
______,_________'-_,ﬂ_ﬂ_—
| STAFF REMUNERATION
STAFFEFF & GRATUTIY
| LIBRARY & LAB. EQF.
| CHEMICAL GLASS WARE

INTEREST FREE LOAN

TAMOUNTS

MAINTENANCE
ELECTRICITY

TRAVEL EXP.
INSURANCE
FURNITURE

| NEW INFRAST, DEV,
NIOSTLL EXP.

co

FUEL i'

THOG

)y MARCH 2020

e

15905292.44
4519608.00
162000000

648000,00
300000.00
2000000.00
580000.00
150000.00
150000.00
250000.00
300000.00
[ %50000.0H)
4500000.00

3277230044 |

rblﬁECT R CUM PRINCIPAL
'LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF
\PHARMACY KATHOG

TEH

. JAWA LAMUKH!I

“HISTT. KANGRA (M1




LA .
UREATE INSTITIUE OF PHARMACY, KATHOG

(UNIT OF)

BUDG [:!11{\ UERATE D1 MCATIONAL SOCIETY
- . FOR YEAR OF APRIL 2018 TO MARCH 2019
i INCOME ——— o S —— - = e
e AMOUNTS EXPENSES AMOUNTS
| EFROMSTUDENTS _ —
| INCGME FROM INVESTN I 36254513.00 STAFF REMUNERATION 14970084.00 ]
| NVESTMENT 154593.00 STAFF EPF & GRATUTIY | 4162365.050 ]
; LIBRARY & LAR. EQP, ] 1458000_00
! CHEMICAL GLASS WARE 550000.00 I
- INTEREST FREE LOAN 500000.00
: MAINTENANCE 1800060.00 i
} LELECTRICITY 700000.0G !
} FUEL 20000000 I
| TRAVEL EXP. 350000.00 |
3 INSURANCE 500000.00 ;
| FURNITURE 5000360.00 ;
] NEW INFRAST. DEV, 1300000.u0 [
. ITOSTEL EXP. 409000009 !
| | DEPRICATION EXP. 2748553.00 |
= e o |
TOT - ! | N - ]
e 36439106.00 | 36439106 [
4 B
/ éﬁ
- ' INCIPAL
—— RCUM PR o
DIRECTQ! TITUTE
y UREMg‘I(NS
RMA HI
‘P aAﬁH_anWA MU{P:LP
1S TT. KAN



Telefax : 01970-223000
h. : 92184-28040, g7184-05087

aureate Institute of Hlrarmary

fApproved by PCEE AFCTE, New Detti and 1L Gov )

ﬁ

d

Uiileared o 1P 1 troversity, Shioda & P Techuical Unrversety, Huprirpuir

— i Kathog, Tehsil Dehra, Distt. Kangra (H.P)-177 101
o 3 LU €31\ Bl - Sakg © a2 )20
Ta;
- Sanjay Biological Museum N
3 Opp. Hindu Sabha Sr. Schopl, Dhab khatikan ;
J Amritsar
Dear Sir,

Subjeet: Purchase order - regarding,.

We are pteased to place order you for purchase of chemical as per quotation ref no. SBM 128
dated 30-08-2021. List of chemicals enclosed with this purchase order. Order delivers as soon
as possible.

Thanking you
Yours Faithfully
[ S
g i "

Director cum Principal

DIRECTOR CUM PRINCIPAL
LAUREATE INSTITUTE

OF PHARMACY, KATHOG
TEH. JAWALAMUKHI
DISTT KANGRA (HFP)

ey e L WA TISI N | T [ Ty T



er

B. Pharm Aug 21 : Q) %"EE
Sr.no | Chemical Name Required Quantity J
1 Acetic acid | tr” el
3 "
2 Acetic anhydride 250 ml
3 Acetone 2.5 Itr s
4 | Acetyl chloride — s00ml 7
3 Aluminum paste ___,_,_,2_5,05—— 5
6 Ammonium chloride 500gm =
7 | Ammonium hydroxide 500gm _
8 Ammonium oxalate 500gm bl
9 Antibiotic Disc - 1Box X
10 | Antiserum ABD - 3 set i
11 | Arachis oil i 500 ml o skl
12 | Aromatic spirit 500 ml —
13 Aromatic tincture of cardamom, Catechu. 150g each v
14 | Ascorbic acid 100 gm L |
k 15 | Atropine sulphate 2x5¢g N
16 | Bafium Chloride 500 gm —
17 Bentonite powder 500 g |
18 Benzoin 500 g —
19 Bromothymol bluc 125 ml “
20 Butanol 250ml =
21 Calamine 500 g "
22 Calcium gluconate 500 gm >
23 Calcium chloride 500 g -
24 | Calcium D-saccharate 100 gm l_/ﬂ
25 Carbol fuchsine 1 Bottle g
26 Carbon tetrachloride | Tt —
27 | Ccasein {Pancreatic Digest) Y-&'ﬂm“'\s 500 gm —
%g g};lllorobutanol 250 em Py
oroxylenol 250ml P
30 | Cinchona bark 250gm =
31 Citric acid 500 g —
32 | Dill oil 100 ml —
33 Dimethyl Salicylate Methylated 2508
34 | Ephedrine Hydrochloride 2508
35 Ethano] 12 1tr —
3,’6? Ethczr] tus oil 2 lu vl
1 L
38 Ferricy:-:phloride 234! el
— 500gm \./'




£

33 Ferrous sulphate so0gm |
Crrous sulphide 500 \/

41 Gelatin 500g .

42 | Glacial Acetic Acid 2.5 liter —

43 Glycerine 5Liter

44 | Hard Paraffin | kg i

45 Indian Gum ~ 500g el

46 | Industrial Methylated spirit 250ml  ~~
47 | Indigo Carmine B — min. pack

48 | lodine 500 g il

49 | Isabgol seeds [00gm v’
50 | Light magnesium oxide 500g 7

51 | Liquid Paraffin L5tr v~

52 Liquified Phenol ’ 500 ml v

53 | Magnesium sterate 100gm 5o

54 Magnesium sulphate 500gm v

55 | Mannitol s500g -~

56 | Methanol 5 Liter v’ h
| 57 | Methyl red indicator 125ml v

58 Methyl thymol blue 5g N

59 Mordant black indicator 5g Ve

60 | n-Hexane 2.5 Liter o~
6l Nutmeg oil e 100ml v

62 Orange syrup 100ml -

63 Paracetamol 250 g -

- 64 | p-chloro meta cresol 500 gm v’

65 | Petroleum jelly 500¢g %v‘*

66 Phenol 1.5 Itr v

67 | Phenolphthalein 2x125ml v~

68 Phenylhydrazine 100ml ~~

69 Phosphotungstic acid 200gm v |

70 | Piperazine citrate 500 ¢ >

71 Potassium chlorate 250g e

72 Potassium ferric cyanide 200gm \/'"

73 Potassium iodide | kg T

74 Potassium Nitrate 500 g V2

75 Resorcinol Sulphate 250g oy

76 Rose water 500ml —
77 | Saccharin 500 g

78 Salicylic acid 500 g ~ ]
:@enna pqwder 200gm N iaas

g0 | Silver Nitrate 25 gm Z




| Sodalim o
82 SOdiUm T?)enz 500gm =
83 ] Sodium B; Sor 2238
—_ | 1carbonate 500g v’
34 Sodium Hypobromite 500 ml v
85 | Sodium Nitrate 250g (=0
86 | Sodium Nitrite 500 g ~
87 | Sodium Perborarg 500 g i
88 | Sodium sterate 500 g N
-39 | Sodium Sulphite 250g &S/
90 Sodium thiosulfate 500 g v
nl—91 [Softsoap | kg S
3 92 | Stearic acid : 500 gm v
93 Stearyl alcohol o de 500g S
94 Sucrose ’ | kg v
95 Sulphosalicylic acid 100gm =
96 | Tannic acid 250g v
97 [Toluene 500ml Vf
98 Tragacannth 500 g \.—«*
99 WRBC diluting fluid 125 ml v
100 | White soft Paraffin | kg —
101 | Wool Fat 500gm v
R U S e SR '
10 Zinc oxide 750 g V”
. 104 | Zinc Sulphate 300 ¢ v

Xt

Principal




+STIN Ng.: oaAASPmamzs

QUOTATIONS

0356103020, 9988807867
L O 2653021, 2548741
E-malft: sbmasr@yahoo . com

@% Sanjay Biological Museum

__ Deals in: SCIENTIFIC, SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS, CHEMICALS, GLASSWARE & GENERAL ITEMS

—_—
—_—

Opp. Hindu Sabha Sr. Sec. School, Dhab Khatikan, AMRITSAR-143006

Ref. No. SEIM________I-,E. A _ Page . Date 30-08-2021
To__ Princizal
== Laurrete Instilnge ol Pharmacy. V.0, Kathog. Tebsil Jwalamukhi. (H.P.)

Dear SirfMadam

j Fleasure to quo

-

Wa thank you for your esteemed enquiry No._ @-—tnih

to our LOWEST RATES ds under for your kind appm:af. We await for your valued ordar.

dated 2&|§{2o01 _ and have the

2. Warmmenity Period of equipment one year against any

3. Supply wth in.-.. 12

—dzys tma.

4. Payment be made br_cEequ_e!NEFl’!RTBS Bzank of Baroda

Sr. No. - PARTICULARS . pe \MOUNT ,, | unm
21. Sciszor Big S0 each
22 Scissor Small 5.5, 52r- each
23 Suture Neadle 18 no 38/- Pkt
24, Test Tube15x1285mm *Borosilicate’ S904 100 r'.:s Box
25: Test™laibe Holder 14/- each
26. Tissue Paper 25/~ Roll
2 Tuberguline Syringe 9/- cach
28. Watch Glass (Medium Sive) 8/~ Fach
29. C-18 Columa {for 1IPLC) 27204 Each

H.Pharm_ Aue 21
L. Acctic Acid 193/- 500ml
== Acetic Anhy 1200/- 250ml
i Avstone TT- 2.5 Lir
ed Acelvl Chioride 161/- S00m]
's. Aluminium Paste 490/- 250pm

9 5 Antibioric Discs (20 npes)y “Hilvledia® 170¢- Each vial
G. Antizerum ABD 1.0 ml Vials cach 3180/ Set
7. N I"i'h:hi& Oi[ 940/ 500ml
8 Asomatic Spirits iy 380/ S00mi
9, Aromatic tncters of Cardamom . ——————— T —t— 650/ 250gm

() Aromatic Tincture of Catechu —_— 525 150gm
10, Ascocbic Acid — -1 3377 L00gm
11.{a) Azzropin Svilphate — e T T 881/ Sem

Lh‘ .Alﬂ!])il‘l Sufphnl‘(‘ - ________ = _ 4 —_— e ——4 125/- 25:’__:[“
§3. Atropine —— by T e T T —2395~ 10zm
3. Barivm Chloride — == =" 631 500gm
sonite Powdeypy —/—— 70—0m0m0— — 1 .

14 Bentonite I'c ot b — T 34 500gzm

S i

st ¥

v '\ L %\Q‘

o
; \ X /
Terms:- 1. Rates are Neil- = FOR. your Destinztion

For SANJAY a;oLoemL/HZSEuu
a( pOse



GSTINNo: 0aanse
M2948K17g = o e o0 EE:
g QUOTATIONS Off: 2553021, 2548
é E-mai; sbmasr@yahoo.com

Sanjay Biological Musenm

Deals in: SCIENTIFIC, 51
) 1 2URG s
—— ICAL INSTRUMENTS, CHEMICALS, GLASSWARE & GENERAL ITEM

~———— Opp. Hindu Sabha sr. Sec, School, Chab Khatikan, AMRITSAR-143006
Ref. No. SEM 128
‘__-___'—————____

5" _Page Date  30-08-2021

To_ Prncipal,

—_— Laureule Institute of Mharmcy, V.P,0, Kathog, Tehsil Jwalamukhi. (H.P.)

Dear SinMadam
i We thank Yyou far your esteemed enquiry No.___ e ~vuaal. dated }J:.! &"l‘..az 1__and have the
Pleasare to quote our LOWEST RATES as under for your kind approval. We await for your vahued order.
j S Na. - PARTICULARS 42 e MOUNT , | uNIT
: . Fine Chemicals — Qualikems. CDH. Avatice. Masuns efc.
15 Benzoin 4120 250gm
16. Bromothymal blue 647 125ml
17. Butancl . 193/~ 500ml
18 Calamine B26/- kg
19, Calaum Glecopate 326¢- S00gm
Z0, Caleinm Tr-Sacharyfe 5304- 100em
21. CarbalFocksin 62i- 125ml
22 Carbon Tetrachloride 1287/- 500m]
73, Casein{Pancreztic Digest) WS- 500gm
24 Chlorobutanol 2600/~ 500z
25, Chloroxylenol i 2153/ 50(em
26. Cinchona bark B6S/- 2530gm
<27 Citzic Acid 1334 5002
28 Clove buds 430/ 200um
29, Coriander fruits 125/ 200=m
310, [piliRe) 200/~ 1 (et
3L Diluted Hydrochloric Acid 77/ 500ml
.- TR =r 2 Eihanol AR 160/ 500m!
& 33 Fther 242/ S00m!
34, Epcalyptus Oil 40/~ 250m}
35, Fennel Fruits 1985~ 200zm
36. Ferrcus Sulphide 2925 kg
317. | Gelatin D10/ S00gm
18 (lpetal Acelic Acid 7154~ 25
30‘ i I}c‘crinc 326."— 25 Lr
40, Hard Paraffin 1 66/- ke
41 Hysocine hydrobramide 83034 lgm
42, ladian Gum 464/ 500gm
13, Industrial Mcthylated Spirit ol o 150/- 250mi
‘onid....
1.

T Fates ar ok, Ex-Bhock, Packing Farwarding Extra. FO.R. your Destination
Ts-rms.-;: :fﬁ:n?gerbd of equipment one year against any mfg. defect.

ithi —.—days time. _

: suwz::mg &Ehﬁchmuﬁsﬂmes Bank of Barotla. For SANJAY BIQLOGI MUSEUM

¢ :?gmuu. 16310400005357 IFSC Code: BARBOMAJITH (Fifth Digit is Zero)

5. GST a5 apphcshle ié? h

6. Sublect by Amritsar lurisdi

14 AuthdriSed Signatory
cton. n case of any dissuds




oo, oS

GSTIN No - -
No: 03AASPMZ948K 179 UOTATION (M) ggsggruﬂmT vt
E.mai: sbmasr@yshoo.com

Sanjay Biological Museumn

Deals in: SCIENTIFIC, SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS, CHEMICALS, GLASSWARE & GENERAL ITENS
Opp. Hindu Sabha Sr. Sec. School, Dhab Khatikan, AMRITSAR-143006
| 30-08-2021

Ref.No.SBM____ '% P .
I'rincipal,
Lugreule Institute of Pharmacy, V.P.O. Katheg, Tehsil Jwalamukhi. (H.P.)
Dear SirfMadam
dated 3-5\2] 2024 and havethe

Wa thank you for your esteemed enquiry No. & — vired A

plaasure to quote our LOWEST RATES as inder for your kind approval, We await for your valued order.
StM|  Fine Chemicals =Quulikems, CDI%EIWEHM et R!‘}MOUHT B il
14, (o) lodme 1631/ LULhgm -
(b} Todme 4850/~ 500gm -
15, {sabgal Seeds 220/~ [00gm -
46, Light Magnesium Oxide : 742~ S0gm-
47, Tiguid ParafTm 1684~ 300ml-
48. Liguificd Phenal - 1292 500m1 Y
49 Magnesium Stearate. 242/ 500gm
50 Maggesium Sulphate 94/- 500zm
51 Mcihane! 3o6/- 250
Ly Meathyl Red Indicaror 67/ :25ml
53. n-Hexene 1296/- 25L0Lr
54. Nirtmex Oil ] 740/- 100ml
55. Orange 5ynpg —— — . TR0 |00ml<?
56. Pzr=cetamul z20¢- 230gm
7. p-Chivre meta Cresol g RS 5060om
5%, Perims: 2004 25ml
15 Petrolcum Jelly 2034 500zm
60. Phenol 2024, 5002m
6i. Phenolphthaleia Indicator T 125ml
62. Piperazine Citrule 505/- 500zm
63. Potassium Chlorate 3804/- 250gm
oA Potassiom ledide e ——————— — — T T 2950 500gntH
65, Potassiumn Nilrale 176~ S00zm
66. Proservative 850/~ 5002m
67. Resvrcinol e Q13205 250zm
65, PG RTINS = e ™ 195 S00ml, ¥
69. Saccharin 1430/~ 500gm
70. Salicylic Acid 485/- 500gm
71, Senna Powder [0/~ 200gm
72 Silver Nilrufe . Cordd. i 21450 25pm »1]__‘,
ntid., ..
L~
mg-Extra. F.OR. your Destination

l

———— " Rates are Nell- Ex-Stock Packing-Forwardimg

Terms: 2. Warranty Persod of eqoipment one year againsl any mig. defect
a 10 daystime

s s /RTGS Bank of Barods,

lmsﬂ:;%b’;m [FSC Code: BARBIMAJITH (Fifth Digit is Zero)

spplicstle © \§] _
E. 23'::: Iﬁﬂmrﬁey i-—:l.-lcf.-ﬁm ——— EEATE Sl

For SANJAY BIOLOG k( MUSEUM

Authorised Signatory



GSTIN No.: 03AASPM2946X128 QUOTATIONS M 93”3},?3233&:2 , 2548741
r E-mai: Wr@yﬂ '
Sanjay Biological Museulll
MS
Deats In: SCIENTIFIC, SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS, CHEMICALS, GLASSWARE & GEHE_R_A_I.'E.E-——-
| = . {17 SAR-143006 ——
| ————— Opp. Hindu Sabha 5r. Sec. School, Dhati Khatlkan, AMRITSA ~0.08-2021
\ 1] T - 2 ji
Ref.No.SBM_____ S ===
Principal,
To - -
Lzurcate Institute of Pharmacy, V.P.0). Kathog, Tehsll yéalamukhi. (H.P)
Dear SirfMadam 1 dabd_L_EA—uz—‘ﬂ‘L_;nd have the

o

We thank you for your esteemed enquiry No. &~

pleasure to quote our LOWEST RATES as under for your kind approval. We await for your valued order.
g AMOUNT _ [ UNIT
St Ke. - PARTICULARS P Rs. P.
} [TTR Chyua-;ausﬁ—QHE::L‘ T f"‘.'}]'f. .Jlnn;u. ;-T.n-;nu.j Tils = r
T3 Sodium Benzoase 262/- 250gm 7~
74. Sodium Biocarkonate 99/- Eﬂﬂgm
75. | Sodiom Nitrate 138/- 250z
76. Sodum Nitrite d 235/- 5005—{“'
Ti Sodium Perbormc ‘ 292/- 1kz
1. Sediwn Stearate 2751 SO0
79 Sodium Sulphite 176/~ S00gm-
§0. Sodidm Thiosulfate ————— — |99 5000gm &°
81. soft Soap 120/- Ikg
82 Stearic Acid 210/- 500pm
£3. Stecaryl Alcuhol . 260/- 500gm
B4 Smychnine Hydrochleride F 3498/- 25pm
§3. Sucrose 143/- 500gm
6. Sulphedimidine — : -} 9850/ 250gm &
¥7, Tamic Acid 1158% 230zm
88 'Fea Powder 250~ 300zm
89 Temacyeline Hydmochlonde s 1130/~ 25em
=11} Toluene 163/~ S00mi
91. Tregucannth T 20%/- S00em
02 WHC Diluting luid ———— S o/ & 125mlg e
a3, White Saft Paraffm 200/ Pk
4. Wool Fat 575/~ S00gm
9a. Zine Oxide 361/- S00cm
o4, 7me Sulphate 188/- 5':'![};:111
97. Xarthine Oxidase Activity Assay Kit ————————"""" 8580/ Pack ;-
0%. Acerylecholinesterase Activity Assay Kit 12740/ Pack
99, Carbon Tetra Chlonde HPLC 3250/ 1Lar.
100. Potassium Drowide (Kbr) IR Grade 1895/- [00gm
i0]. | Eppendorf Tubes 1.5m “Tursens’ Make 484)-  Bpx S00Pcs
e Bl
Terms:- 1. Rates are Hatt- Ex-Stock Racking-Femverding-Extrs. F.OR. your Destinatlon
2 Warranty pgﬂadﬂ mfpmcdm ml:::ar against any mig. defect.
:', gﬁ;ﬂ“ﬁ [mnada by chcquu?éﬂlﬂ‘l’GS Bark of Bafoda. For SANJAY BIOLOG%MEUM
AJC Ne. 16810400005357 IFSC Code: BAREOMAJITH {Flith Digh fa Zero)
e 1. s
£, 65T a3 appicatie h;im’hﬁ:-ﬂnrn in case of anv disouta . A.- nsed Signatory

£ Suhipct to Amritsar
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GSTIN ; 03MSPM294BI{129

TAX INVOICE

oy

Original Copy

| | SANJAY BIOLOGICAL MUSEUM

! Opp. Hindu Sabha Sr. Sec. Schoal, Dhab Khatikan

Amritsar (Pb.)

_ . Tel.: 9988807867, 01832553021 Fax: 01832548741 en

Party Details :

13if : shmasr@yahoo.corm

: Tnvolce No. : GST/2021-22/1407
Director Cum Principal Dated + 11-10-2021
Laureate Institute of Pharmacy Place of Supply : Himachal Pradesh (02)
V.P.0. Kathog Reverse Charge @ N
T'_Eh5l| Jawalamukhi GR/RR No. :
Distt. KANGRA {H.P.}-l??lﬁ'l Vehicle No.
GSTIN / UIN : Station /
P.O.No. LIPH/2021/Estt-5245 P.0.Date . 23-9-2021
Deptt.
5N, |DESCRIPTION OF GOODS HEN/S ! QTY;IUNIT I PRICE| AMOUNT()
AC J ' .
}. Acetic Acid Gladial - 500ml - 2915‘ 2|pet. 193_[)0| 386.00
|72 Acetic (AA) 250mI 2915, 1lpcs. 1,200.00 1,200.00
. .| Acetone - 2.51tr 2914 1|Pes. 770.00 770.00
4. | Acetyl Chionds 500mi 2915 1!pes. " 361.00 361.00
S. jAmmorium Chlonde - 500gm 2827 1|pes. 138.00 138.00°
| 6. |Ammonium Hydroxide-S00m| 2814 1!Pes. 138.00| 138.00
7. |Ammornium Oxalate - 500gm 2917 1|Pes. 215.00 215.00
B. | Anfiserum A,B & D 3002 3{Pcs 380.00 1,140.00
| 9. |Arachis Oif - 500m|" < (1515 1{Pcs 540.00 540.00
10. | Atropine Sulphate - 5gm |1939' 2| Pcs. 881.00 1,762.00
11. |Barium Chloride - 500gm r'zsz?J 1|Pcs. 163.00 163.00
12. |Benzoin - 250gm _291-1| 2|Pcs. 412,00 824.00
13. |Bromo Thyme! Blue - 125ml /3522 1|Pcs. 64.00 64.00
14, [n-Butano! 500ml 2905 1|Pes. 193.00 193.00
| 15. | Caldium Gluconate - 500gm |2918 1|Pcs. 326.00 326.00
16. |Caloum Chloride 500gm 2827 1]Pcs. 183.00 183.00
17. | Carbon Tetrachlaride - 500ml ‘2903 2|pes. 1,285.00 2,570.00
18. |Casein - 500gm 3501 1|Pcs. 990.00 990.00
3. | Chlgrobutanol - 500gm 3808 1Pcs 2,600.00 2,600.00
). |p-Chioro-m-Xylenal - 500gm 2908/ 1| Pcs. 2,153.00 2,153.00
1. |Gitric Aad - 500gm 2518 1|Pcs. 133.00 133.00
1 2.|Ethanol AR - 500ml 2207 24 Ps. 160.00 3,840.00
23. | Diethyl_Ether - 500l 2509 4|Pes. 242.00 968.00
4. }Ferric Chioride - 500gm. 2827 1|Pos. 123,00 123.00
Totals ¢fo 21,780.00
Bank Of Baroda
Qur Banker's

Bank Details ; A/C No. 16910400005357 ,

IFSC : BARBOMAJITH, Branch : Majith Mandi, Amritsar

‘ Terms & Conditions:

E& OE.

1. Goads once sold will not be taken back. \ 'L.:j"-“
3. Interest @ 18% P.A. will be charged if the payment is -!H: Q(
not made within the stipulated time. Y N i {‘:’
. VN Iy, A A Q
ta "AMRITSAR' Jurisdiction on P /
dnee ent for OneYear against mfg.qu_:.\ s \V‘

I 4. Warranty period of equipm
— _._-_.__ FJ/ -4:; :
(04D 3

i'l;";;{"' ‘.'J'lq-i

Recetver's Siqnntup

o

ST AR

o8 For SANJAY BIOLOGICAL MUSEUM

Authorised Si ory

sk T e a0y



_E_\“—_;_ ——
+* D3IAASPM2048K179 " T Original Copy
SANJA TAX INVOICE _ M
Opp. Hindu Sabha Sr. Sec. Schoel, Dhab Khatlkan
. Amritsar {Ph,
Tel. : 9958507567, 01832553021 Fax: 01:5325)43?#1 emall : sbmasr@yhoo.com
Party Details :
Director ¢ s Invoice No. : GST/2021-22/1407
Laureat Ium T Dated : {11020
ity fatzsot;tute of Pharmacy Place of Supply : Himachal Pradesh (02)
Tehsil Jawalamukhi éiﬁr;eN(éharge & .
ggﬁﬁ%ﬁ? (H.P.)-177101 Vehicle No. ’
| B . .
| P.O.No. : LIPH/2021/Estt-524 L . 23-9-2021
l Deptt : stt-5245 P.0.Date : 23-
I__W — .
|DESCRIPTION OF GOODS S| QTY,[UNIT PRICE| AMOUNT()
|_ - AC
) l ] ez
\15) b/d 21,780.00
1 Ferraus Sulphate - 500gm 2833\ 1|Pes. 104.00 104.00
1 . |Ferrous Sulphide -1Kg 2830 1|Pes. 292.00 292.00
27.\Galabn - 500gm 3503 1|Pes. 910.00 910.00
28. |Acetic Acid Glacial - 2.50r 2915 1|Pcs. 715.00 715.00
29. | Glycerine 2.5t \zms 2\ pes 826.00 1,652.00
30. |Hard Parraffin - 1kg _ 2712 1|Pcs. 166.00 166.00
31, |Mathylated Spirit 250m| 2710 1|Pcs. 150.00 150.00
32. | Indigo Carmine - 258mn 13204 1|Pes. 295.00 295.00
33. |1sabgo! Seeds - 100gm 1211 1|Pcs 220.00 220.00
34, _Magnesu_lm Oxide - S00gm 2519 1|Pcs, 742.00 742.00
35. | Paraffin Liquid - 500ml 2712 3{Pcs. 168.00 504.00
fl 36. iPnenUI Liguified - 500gm |2907 1|Pcs. 292.00 292.00
| 37. |Magnesium Stearate - 500gm 2915 1|Pcs. 242.00 242.00
| 3B.|Magnesium Sulphate - 500gm 2833 1\Fcs. 94.00 24.00
39. | D-Manmital - 5009m 2005 1|Pcs. 935.00 935.00
40. |Methanol - 2.5Ltr. 2905 2| Pcs. 346.00 692.00
41, |Methyl Red Indicator - 125ml 3822 1|Pcs. 67.00 57.00
=1 IMordant Black 11 (Erichrome Black T)25gm Y 3204 1Pcs. 171.00 1?1-00
|Petroleumjei1y 500gm ——-= & J\} n \‘\.h__]' ";:‘ 12712 1|Pcs 203.00 203.00
|Pheno'phtha.e|n 125ml e '!;, a2 2|Pcs, 72.00 144.00
5. Pheny‘l Hydrazine -100ml A l“"L(‘ 2928 1|Pcs. 413.00 413:00
46. P:perazlne Citrate - 500gm 2933 1|Pcs 505.00 505.00
47. LFDtaSEJUﬂ"I Chlor.- 250gm 2828 1iPes. 3,800.00 3,800.00
Totalscfo 35,088.00
Bank Of Baroda
Our Banker's
Bank Details : A/C No. 16910400005357 , IF5C : BARBOMAIITH, Branch : Majith Mandi, Amritsar
Terms & Conditions: |Reom"r‘- ?lt;.;'ﬂur\e
{ E& NV Y .
1.6 ods ance sold will not be taken back. Vi .‘\-'.‘_
| 2. Interest @ 1B% P.A. will be charged If the payment is P 3 i N For SANIAY BIOLDGICA MUSEUM
| not made within the stipulated time. (Y T o ol
| 3. Subject to "AMRITSAR' Jurisdiction only. e 1 '-\*'j'drf (3'
i 4, Warranty peried of e‘q""pmmt for Dnﬂmwmst i | _F"’I Authorised Sig natory
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i1 03AASPM2948K179 Original CoPY

TAX INVOICE

SANJAY BIOLOGICAL MUSEUM

Opp. Hindu Sabha Sr, Sec, School, Dhab Khatikan

; Amrltsar (Pb.
Tel. : 9985507867, 01832553021 Fax: mé;.zf%w?-u emali r shmasr@yahioo,com

#_ Party Details : }'Invoice No . GST/2021-22/1407
Director Cum Principal Dated : 11-10-2021
| ta;xgaiv{a Ill:stltute of Pharmacy Place of Supply : Himachal Pradesh (02)
' athog Reverse Charge : N
Tehsil Jawalamukhi GR/RR Mo : %
Distt. KANGRA (H.P.)-177101 Vehicle No.
GSTIN / UIN : Station :
P.0.No. : LIPH/2021/Estt-5245 P.0O.Date - 23-5-2021
Deptt. :
SN, |IDESCRIPTION OF GOODS N lwsws | QTY.[ONIT PRICE| AMOUNT()
il i - AC
= S g b/d 35,088.00
| . |Potassium Todide - S500gm 2827 2/Pcs. 2,950.00 3,300,040
/. .|Potassium Nitrate 500gm 2834 1{Pcs. 176.00 176.00
| 50. |Salicylic Add - 500gm tzm 1|Pcs. 435-'3”'1 495.00
!l
T
| ' |
. 41,649.00
Add : IGST @ 1800 % 7,496.82
) Add : Rounded OFF (+) 0.18
af e .
( - Grand Total 49,146.00

Tax Rate Taxable Amt, IGST Amt. Tntal Tax
1B8% 4],649.00 ?49682 7,496.82

Rupees Forty Nine Thousand One Hundred Forty Six Only

Bank Of Baroda
Our Banker's

I——

Bank Details 1 A/C No. 16910400005357 , IFSC : BARBOMAJITH, Branch : Majith Mandi, Amritsar

Rmﬂrzr 5 Sngnalure

l Terms & Conditions: ‘

E.& O.E - -
ds once sold will not be taken back, X :‘:
5. nterest @ 18% P.A. will be charged if the payment s ! For SANJAY BIOLOGICAL M SEUM

[ {JI U 1
net made within the stipulated time. | J A j_, @

' Jurisdiction only, e
Sybject to "AMRITSAR' Jun "“l;( i . i
3 wwlwpe o egeioment TP Dne,j[ aga inst mfg.def. l 1/ Authorised Signatory ]

|1.Gc-c:

| E—



- OsmRSPMRSABKIZy
SANJAY BIO

TAX INVOICE

Opp. Hindu SabhaLOGICAL MUSEUM

Tel. : 9988807867 , 01832553021

Party Details :
Director Cum Principal

Laureate Institute of Ph
arma
V.P.O. Kathog &

Tehsil Jawalamukhi

Sr. f.Sec‘ School, Dhab Khatikan
Amritsar (Pb.)

Fax : 01832548741 emall ¢ sbma sr@yaloo.com

I

Original Copy

( Invoice No, 1 G5T/2021-22/1404
Dated : 09-10-2021
Place of Supply : Himachal Pradesh (02)

Reverse Charge : N

-

Bank Details :

i GR/RR No. : =
Distt. KANGRA (H.P.)-177101 veliicle No
| GSTIN I’ JIN H . ) i
P.O.No LIPH Station :
it /2021/Estt.-5245 P.0.Date 1 23-5-2021
Deptt.
EL DESCRIPTION OF GOODS lHSNIS QTY. lI.TNIT PRICE ﬁMDUNT(:I
‘AC _
I - i 7
ND“ChtOra-m-C:esol - 500gm lgggg ilPes 1,212.00 1,212.00
. |] . |n-Hexane - 2.5Ltr, 3710 1! Pcs. 1,296.00 1,296.00
3. |Resorcinol - 250gm 2907 1|Pes. 1,320.00 1,320.00
4. | Silver Nitrate - 25gm 23431 1)pcs.. 2;145|Q[}i 2'14:_33
5. |Phenol - S00gm 7907 3| Pos. 292.00| B76.
6. |Soda Lime 500gm 3824 1|Pcs. 247.00 247.00
| 7. ‘Sodium Bicarbonate - 508gm 2835 1|Pes. $9.00 59.00
|| B. | Sodium Hypobromite 500m 2827 1|Pcs. 118.00 118.00
| 9. Sodium Nitrgte - 500gm 2834 1|Pcs. 138.00 138.00
‘ 10. [Sodium Nitnte - 5D0gm 12834 1|Pcs. 235.00 235.00
| 11. | Sodium Sulphite - 500gm 12832 1| Pcs. 176,00 176.00
i 12 !Szdivrn Thiosulphate - 500gm 2832 1{Pcs. 99.00 99.00°
13. |Soft Scap - 1kg 3402 1|Pcs. 120.00 120.00
14. |Stearic Add 500gm 2915 1|Pcs. 210.00 210.00
15. |Sucrose - 500gm 1701 2|Pcs. 143.00 286.00
16. | Tannic_Acid - 250gm 3201 1|Pcs. 1,158.00 1,158.00
17. [Toluene - 500mil 2902 1\Pcs 163.00 163.00
| 18. ||Gurr1 Tragacanth - 500gm 1301 1{Pcs, 295.00 295.00
| { \W.B.C. Diluting Fluid - 125mi 2903 1| Pcs. 72.00 72.00
white Soft Paraffin - 1Kg 2”; i E‘s‘ zgg-gg 290.00
AT ‘Zlnc Sutphate - 500gm i cs. 188. 188.00
10,743.00
Aad - IGST @ 18.00 % 1,934.00
Grand Tatal 12,677.00

Bank Of Baroda
"~ Qur Banker's

A/C No 16910400005357 , IFSC: BARBOMAJITH, Branch : Majith Mandi, Amritsar

Terms & Conditions:

| E& O.E
1, Goods ance sold will not be taken baer-:.
J 7. Interest @ 18% p.A. will be charged if the payment IS

‘ not made within the stipulated trm_e. |
i ‘W MRITSAR' Jurisdiction only.
e : for OneYear against mfg.cef.

4. Warranty period of equipment _}__, hu

&l

- ———

wgg-;s.ig;:'lture
‘;.f“'r .
P TNy,
B _\._]i.. —'-J
& RS For SANJAY BIOLOGICAL U§EUM
™, r".!'-; " 'I'-'.F i (‘.-..L‘II
- 5 A Authorised Signatory™
MNag il rised Signatory ’



To

The Principal,
Laureate Institute of Pharmacy,
Kathog (Jawalaji) Dist Kangra.

>ub:- Regarding conduct of Internal Audit for the Financial Year 2021-2022

Sir,
| have conducted the Internal Audit for the session 2021-2022 of Laureate
Institute of Pharmacy Kathog (Jawalaji). The observations found during the
Internal Audit are as under:-

| have thorough check and verified all payments , receipts & journal vouchers of
the transactions cash book, ledger account review that are carried out in each
financial year on the accrual basis system. During the course of Internal Audit,all
required steps are taken to regularize the accounts and to obtain confirmations
for the credit balance.

The financial resources of the institute are managed in an effective and
transparent . All the financial decision are taken up by the Top Management of
the Institute. These decisions are executed and monitored by the Principal.

A fully computerized accounts department is functioning in the institution and
every financial transaction is recorded through software. The institution has its
own financial rules cash transactions system is very low. No any payment in cash
is made above Rs 5000/- (Rs Five thousand) Fee payment is encouraged through

online mode.

Fee Receipt:- Students are admitted as per norms of Himachal Pradesh Technical
University .The fee of Management quota is higher than University prescribed fee.
This amount is spent for recurring expenses i.e. Electricity, Maintenance and
Vehicle fuel etc are part of infrastructure development activities as well,



Recurring Expenses:-

_ salary to staff, academic activities and payment of bank
Interest are done from fee collection,

The external Audit is conducted by the Chartered accountant appointed by the
Management committee. The financial Statements are audited by the Chartered
Accountant after the end of each financial year. After the completion of the
External/Statutory audit the final audit report is submitted to the management.

All Govt scholarships and funds received from the Government are audited
separately by the auditors appointed by the Government.

The observations seen

during the internal audit are immediately
corrected/rectified.

Syl
— = (5.K.SHARMA)
Internal Auditor,
Laureate Institute of Pharmacy

Kathog Distt Kangra (HP)

Dated / g/’ o4 / 5022

B
Pl -2

DIRECTOR CUM PRINCI®t
LAUREATE INSTITUTL

OF PHAEWACY KATHOG
TEH JAWALAL: “HI §
DISTT KANGRA (H.P)
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To

The Principal,
Laureate Institute of Pharmacy,
Kathog (Jawalaji) Dist Kangra.

Sub:- Regarding conduct of Internal Audit for the Financial Year 2020-2021

Sir,

| have conducted the Internal Audit for the session 2020-2021 of Laureate
Institute of Pharmacy Kathog (Jawalaji). The observations found during the
Internal Audit are as under:-

| have thorough check and verified all payments , receipts & journal vouchers of
the transactions cash book, ledger accocunt review that are carried out in each
financial year on the accrual basis system. During the course of Internal Audit,all
required steps are taken to regularize the accounts and to obtain confirmations
for the credit balance. '

The financial resources of the institute are managed in an effective and
transparent . All the financial decision are taken up by the Top Managemaent of
the Institute. These decisions are executed and monitored by the Principal.

A fully computerized accounts department is functioning in the institution and
every financial transaction is recorded through software. The institution has ite
own financial rules cash transactions system is very low. No any payment in cash
is made above Rs 5000/- (Rs Five thousand) Fee payment js encouraged through

online mode.

Fee Receipt:- Students are admitted as per norms of Himachal Pradesh Technical
University .The fee of Management quota is higher than University prescribed fee.
This amount is spent for recurring expenses i.e. Electricity, Maintenance and
Vehicle fuel etc are part of infrastructure development activities as well.



Recurrin

g Expenses:-

interest are d - Salary to staffacademic activities and payment of bank
e done from fee collection, Py

The extern o

managemee:t Ac;:::n':tt‘::c_’r:“efi o j(he Chartered accountant appointed by the

Accountant after the e Id : flﬂanc;%n Statements are audited by the Chartered

External/Stat : n Df each financial year. After the completion of the
utory audit the final audit report is submitted to The Management .

All Govt ;
scholarships and funds received from the Government are audited

separately by the auditors appointed by the Govern ment.

T - :
he observations seen during the internal audit are immediately
corrected/rectified.
[P S
T )
. (5.K:SHARMA)

Internal Auditor,
Laureate Institute of Pharmacy

Kathog Distt Kangra (HP)

Dated f.l{ gV ' S o)
|

v

-2
DIRECTOR CUM PRINCI .
LAUREATE INSTI TUTE
OF PHARMACY KATHOG
TEH JAWALAT 7
DISTT KANGRA i1 P}
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To

The Principal,
Laureate Institute of Pharmacy,
Kathog (Jawalaji) Dist Kangra.

Sub:- Regarding conduct of Internal Audit _for the Financial Year 2019-2020.

Sir,

| have conducted the Internal Audit for the session 2019-2020 of Laureate
Institute of Pharmacy Kathog (Jawalaji). The observations found during the
Internal Audit are as under:-

| have thorough check and verified all payments , receipts & journal vouchers of
the transactions cash book, ledger account review that are carried out in each
financial year on the accrual basis system. During the course of Internal Audit,all
required steps are taken to regularize the accounts and to obtain confirmations

for the credit balance.

The financial resources of the institute are managed in an effective and
transparent . All the financial decision are taken up by the Top Management of
the Institute. These decisions are executed and monitored by the Principal.

A fully computerized accounts department is functioning in the institution and
gvery financial transaction is recorded through software. The institution has its
own financial rules cash transactions system is very low. No any payment in cach

is made above Rs 5000/- (Rs Five thousand) Fee payment is encouraged through
online mode.

Fee Receipt:- Students are admitted as per norms of Himachal Pradesh Technical
University .The fee of Management quota is higher than University prescribed fee.
This amount is spent for recurring expenses i.e. Electricity, Maintenance and

vehicle fuel etc are part of infrastructure development activities as well.



(&

Recurring Expenses:-

iy Salary to staff,academic activities and payment il
rest are done from fee collection.

The external Audit is conducted by the Chartered accountant appointed by the
Management committee. The financial Statements are audited by the Chartered
Accountant after the end of each financial year. After the completion of the
External/Statutory audit the final audit report is submitted to The Management .

All Govt scholarships and funds received from the Government are audited
separately by the auditors appointed by the Government.

The observations seen
corrected/rectified.

during the internal qudit are immediately

/

e £N1 /) st
(5.K.SHARMA)

Internal Auditor,

Laureate Institute of Pharmacy

Kathog Distt Kangra {(HP)

Fs

DIRECTOR CUM PRINCITAL
LAUREATE INSTITUTE

OF PHARMACY, KATHOG
TEH. JAWALARMUXHI]
DISTT. KANGRA (H P}
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To

The Principal,

Laureate Institute of Pharmacy,
Kathog (Jawalaji) Dist Kangra.

Sub:- i
ub:- Regarding conduct of Internal Audit for the Financial Year 2018-19.
Sir,

I have conducted the Internal Audit for the session 2018-19 oflaureate Institute

of Pharmacy Kathog (lawalaji. The observations found during the Internal Audit
are as under:-

I have thorough check and verified all payments , receipts & journal vouchers of
the transactions cash book, ledger account review that are carried out in each
tinancial year on the accrual basis system. During the course of Internal Audit,all

required steps are taken to regularize the accounts and to obtain confirmatione
for the credit balance. _

The financial resources of the institute are managed in an effective and
transparent . All the financial decision are taken up by the Top Management of
the Institute, These decisions are executed and monitored by the Principal.

A fully computerized accounts department is functioning in the institution and
every financial transaction is recorded through software. The institution has its
own financial rules cash transactions system is very low. No any payment in cach
is made above Rc 5000/- (Rs Five thousand) Fee payment is encouraged through

online mode.

Fae Receipt:- Students are admitted as per norms of Himachal Pradesh Technical
University .The fee of Management quota is higher than University prescribed fee.
This amount is spent for recurring expenses i.e. Flectricity, Maintenance and
vehicle fuel etc are part of infrastructure development activities as well.
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:aen:;:‘:::t Audit i.s; conducted by the Chartered accountant appointed by the
committee. The financial Statements are audited by the Chartered
Accountant after the end of each financial year. After the completion of the
External/Statutory audit the final audit report is submitted to The Management .

All Govt scholarships and funds received from the Government are audited
separately by the auditors appointed by the Government.

The observations seen
corrected/rectified.

during the internal audit are immediately

" (S.K.SHARMA)
internal Auditor,

Laureate Institute of Pharmacy
Kathog Distt Kangra (HP)

!

. b
——

. v
/H/.CEID -
DIRECTOR CUM PRINCI 4t
LAUREATE INSTITUTE

0 PHARMACY KATHOG
TEH JAWALAMUKHI
DISTT. KANGRA (H P}



LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, KATHOG
A UNIT OF
LAUREATE EDUCATIONAL SCGCIETY

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 315T MARCH, 2022

(FIGURES IN INR)

. . ) _
[ TICULA ] AS AT 31ST AS AT 31ST
| SGH.NO: WMARCH. 2022| MARCH, 2021
l LGURCES CF FUNDS.
[ . NSTITLTE CORPUS FUND ~ 1 5a225748.75 | 46288167 71
i
I
{7 - INSESURED LOANS 2 £48534.00 |  1148534.00
=<. CURRENT LIABILITIES . 3 11790583.00 | 1038908402
I = PROVISIOMNS _ ) : .
; ) A
( - TOTAL “08£4285.75 | £99258135.71 |
; |
| APPL'CATION OF FUNDS. ! ;
!1. NC * CURREMT ASSETS |
¥
1
(£) FIXEN ASSETS: 4 !
TANGIBLE ASSETS £573G750.53 | 423VR4C1.65 |
(B NON CURRENT INVESTMENTS 5 2107329.00 307855800
2. CURRENT ASSETS & ADVANCES!
) 9 (A) . ASH & BANK BALANCES 6 2323697.22 850§30.06
¥ (8) OTHER CURRENT ASSETS. 7 1210250200 | 11019556.00
r—'..
TOTAL 7086420575 | 5392581571
1 H
: l
. Mo IS TO ACCCUNTS .15 :
| . 1 i ]
' of the Balance theet . !

[ nNotes form an integral par
Annexure to our repcrt of even date.

FURI P.TULI & ASSOCIATES

E _,,.._:_-_:4
- ey
," .J"', < Q ‘la'\__

|
it

1. P. TULI ~:
JDIM: T

SHINLA,;
DATED 27.09.2022

FOR LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

SECRETARY CHAIRMAN



~AUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, KATHCC

|
i AFLUICATICON OF F2INDS.
; i
11 MOE SUARENT /SSETS
| :
|
i
I
)

. : T 70854285.7 L=

A UNIT OF
LAUREATE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
BLALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARLUCH, 2022
) _ (FIG ZRES IN INR)
' rFARTICULARE 1 il ' TAL AT ZisT 25 AT 21ST]
i__ L - W& _u SCH. NJ | M_;,"'(:r{ 2722 _E‘_;’E:i" ?J21|
| SCUIICES CTFUNLS l
s | |
i-‘.i. INSTITUTE COKELIS SUND - 1 ! SR624375 | 4338518770 !
.M :
=2 UNSECURED iOA ; : h 3 ‘I
|7 UNSECURED LOANS _ .9 84853400 |  1148534.00 |
. N il
|3, CURRSNT LIABIITIES - - s Si ] 11790503903 103E FETa00
. &FEOVIBIONS : ?

--L-. o
53928010 1

— —— &

-

[}

.
; _L
: ;
. i
|
|

,2.‘, F‘" =D AESET S & : |
TANGIBLE ASSETS " 45730750.54 | 237527185
bm) NOH ZURRENT NVESTMENTS 5 2107329.00 3C78325.00
I - 1
2. CURRENT ASSETS & ADVANCES: _ i
(A) CrSe & BAMNK SALANCES {8 1 392389722 ISHTILUA |
£ iy CADI 1 - = o
| (3 OTHER CURRENT ASSETS 7| 1910250900 | 1101855800
i TOTAL | 7086428576 | =85:581571)
; j ;
| NDTES TG ACCOUNTS 15
] .\0[&:; form an lmcoral part o me Earance Shtc.. s - ke L

Anext re o aur ranér: cf even date.

SHIMLA; P

FOR LAUREATE INSTIT JTE OF PHARMACY

C=F L'f ; TN}

SECRETI&R‘( CHAIRMAN ———
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LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PH:RMACY,KATHOG

(UNIT OF)

LAUREATE EDUCATIONAL SOSIETY

INCOME & EXPENDITGRE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDIY

JG.Oy 313T MARCH, 2022

(FGURES IN INR)

PARTICULARS - - SCH.NO. | r.y.2021-22 } F.Y.2020:21 |

(A) : ' B

INCO"IE L ; . -

EEF FROM ;rq"";rs ; 3 2-4 16::1.89 ; ) 428618;9.40

ICOME FRCM INVESTMENT S c g° 23£843.001 ' 221459.00

OTHER RECEIPTS 2 .. 1 g ;o o3r205890.0 2941 .00
L2222 T yoTAL () n311(“ﬂ 72| 43122778, 4C'd

(B} ~ ' T § E R

20261596.00

"51?”??’-1" GO

STAFF R MU‘thﬂu[Ofu W e 10
REDA; r< & MAINTANANCE EXFEMSES ™ 11 6726548.00 | % 1404277.00
! 37ARDING EX PENSES 3 | 42 1850:625.00 840352.G |
fADM EI”"T £ TION & GEMETAL ZXPINSES. 13" )7 71513 1528 f7€195.70
| ZDUCATIONAL ASTIVITESEXPENSES - 14 _217cice i) 297062200
: _:TAL (8 ) [ 32567308.03 2123141, 7C |
7 R ' r In e
l SURFLIIE EEFORE DEFPRECIATION (A‘B} = 2054829570 | 21899¢37.70
| LESS: PROVISION FOR D:P‘R:CI'nTION _ 5716444 12 3799338.52
i EALANCE SURPLUS : _ ; "1631851.58 | 18200J29.18
! TRANSIZRRED TO CORPUS FUND s T 14831854.58 i 220G209.18,
I i ~agsl
| NOTES TO ACCOUNTS ~ 18,
r' . ?fotes form an integral part of Income & Expenditure Account: 3 'f:‘
Annexurs fo our reqor‘t of even datz. =
. CR EJ.;F- ?@Sﬂacmrﬂs FOR LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY
=l
‘T:-:\'-= .-f_-\? : - i
L2 Tuln & CAAIRNANT

SHIMLA

DATED: 27.09.2022

' SECRETARY - _ .



LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY,KATHOG

fUNIT OF)

5 e LAUREATE ECUCATIONAL SOCIETY
CHEDULES FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2022

| SCHEDULE 61

(FIGURES IN INR;

[ INSTITUTE CORPLIS FUND:
Ouening Ealance az per ledger

, Acd-2

R

[

:::_Ius t:ar:._-,.e., from | # E ajc

[R—

;FHGILESH
{1 ler Units Balarzes

Lauraale [nstitute of Infermation & Tachnolagy (Gr)
i Lavreals Gioksl Schiec! (Dr)

e —— ——— —

A3388197.71
14831871.58 | £.220025 2¢

{220545.00)

(3439130.54)
(341492.00)

Continued ...2

‘ i ) 'E'Eurcale_._. S‘qut& of Educatian & Training (Cr.;
i~ Laursate Pioiin-Sshoot(Dry = R S e ~1893338.09) = ~ < |
1 : (+39420C.54)]
L= ’ B ;-'_- " : B % _:?f'_c-s;ms_i )
-3CHESULE 07 - BN~ S A A
IUNSECURET LOANS: T
Cr. Meera Singh, Shimia 46786.0C
: 5 Meera Singh 4 Sn.3.K.Sharma, Shimla ] 25C40.00
:E Ran Singh,Shimia _ o s '_ 773748.00 _
!l d i xS A ?_AE’EE
i SCHEDULE 03 . _ .
luURFi:NT LIABILITILS & PROVISIONS: ]
Laursate Alumni Association ~ees -7 104C0.00
Sundry Craditers 739758.C0 . :
| EPF Payable 71433.00 ==
Salary Fayable 1313603 00 .4:-:.7“:
Provisian far Gratuity 8247373.N0 i
! TDS Paystle 8¢214.00
| Expenses FPzvable EE:EDOE.DC
; Krishan Nznilz, Delhi 20928 :—O
i Statf Security Derosits §1673.C0
Students Security Depcsits 235410000
' ) : e _ 11790503.0C
_SCHEDULE 05
INVESTMENTS:  *
Bank Depesits:
- Autosweep FOR's : 2070000.0
- FDR Staff Security Jeposit 57325.00
; 2147329.00
0 - ]



1y

SCHEDULE 08

CASH AND BANK BALANCES:
Bank Accounts ¢ 3217476.22 |
Cash in hand - 706221.00 3923697.22

BCHEDU_E 07

!GTHER CURRENT ASSETS:

i) Security Deposits

¢

_l -Telerh.one ' 400002
-Ges _ ’ $000.00
: -Watar _ ' 400.00
l'i\r] Advances . 1205€40.00
V) TOE Recaivabie e ER32.00
‘.'-;i) Soardih_g'r'ec_eipt'; receivshle . _ B 5:436288.C0
i) Tuticn receipts reciivable E 12031178.00 : —
S . - 1914250€.00

SHIMLA, - _
DATED: 27.09.2022 g0, SECRET] i

[}
' W

CHAiRWEN | ==

&5 / I




SCHEDULES
FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 315T MA

LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY KATHOG
(UNIT OF)
LAUREATE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

SCHEDULE G7

acH, 2022

(FIGURES ININR)__

FEE FROM “.TUDENTS:

- Tuttion Fees B Phamia
" At Pharma
' D.Phama
: PH3 Pharma
B Pharmacy Pracico

20315800.00
4883700.00
3422175.00

24004000
1050300 .C0

SCHEDULE 09
i. INCOME FRORM INVESTMENTS ON:

1. FIXED PERIOD DEPOSITS:

1 - Cther Rezepts: 748581.89
} ~rnual Charges: B.Pharma 2713750.0C
' - M Pharma 354250.00
3 - ¢ D.Pharma tp1125.00
: 8 Pharmacy Practice 282500 0d
I Admissicn 4 Segisiraticn Cees 209202.00
itemevComautar Faes: E.Pharma 1043750.00
l :O.Pharma 308125.00
- .- _ M.Pharma 136250.00 et
{ ____m____.__________"s Pﬁarr“acy Pracuce ~ aﬁm |
NSS. 17850.00
3port F=as 496000 00
Saarding Fzes p _ 7165345 0C
_L_ 52511601.89
- ]
i
1
]

_ Bank Fixed & Auto Sweep Depasits 187547 .00
{ 2. OTHERS: A
- Saving Accounts 29356.00
235%43.00
¥ e
Il. OTHER RECEIPTS: \{——
_Conference & Worksnop Raceicts 362053.50 i
Less: Expenses there against o.ra
Nat tokan ta | & E accaunt {alsa see Schedule 14] 362053.50
R=ntal income ) 3 362058.9
| SCHEDULE 1C _;__':_'__'
STAFF REMUNERATION: 7 RS
- Sazlaries of Teachers & Acmn. Staff 17865370.00
- Fravident Fund 307672.00
-2 15635.00
- Gratuity 2072913.00
L — 20261596.00
SCHEDULE 11
REFPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE:
. Furnitura & Fixtures 222825.00
- Builging 5284434.00
- Sarutary G.0G
- Elgctncal 930976.00
- Equ[!’jﬁ",gﬂis 130673.00
- Carden 9400.00
'\n’lalul‘i__lﬁ‘_’_lief..ﬂnﬁ z2p Expensas 3E164.00 _
| T cEica 5726543 00
._.""-_:-.‘} "r‘_________,‘"‘ -
Oy - -"“.-'\; - FOP LAUREATE INSTTTUTE OF PHARMACY
A’ A B
,n _r—'" '_.'
..r--—,,-,/..x ‘__'\__;_-;—,_.- ‘L

=1



LAUREATE iNS TITUTE OF PHARMACY, KATHOG

SCHEDULES FORMING Pa

(UNIT OF)
LAUREA_TE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
RT OF THE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 315T MARCH, 2022

SCHEDULE 12

BOARDING EXPENSES:

- Student's Foeding Expenses
- Gas & Fueicharges

{FIGURES IN INR)

. SCHECULE 13

- Bink Charges
- Ciacincty Charges

L=gai & frofessicnal Feng
- Mizz Expansas

- Newspapers & Periodicais

. Postage Expenses
=-Friniing & Staticoery

- Recr=atonal Exgenses

- Traveiling & Cenveyznce Expenses
- Vehicle Runng & Mant nanca

- insurance Cxpenses: Buiiding

i ;Yenicle

I SR
i

e —— u-_-[.._.

1389%82.00
om oM
- Linen R=plzcerment & Rapair agéiéggg
- Crockery & Cutkery Replacement 16429 00
1390625.00

ACMINISTRATION AND GEMERAL EXPENSES: .-
- Rer! & L=ase Fxpanses 100000.00
- ACvertisement Expenses osese &
1237129
237312100
- CGznset Running Expense 10324800
ry 217242.00

52575.00
4573C.00
4365.00

4521400 :

12680G.00 |

103053.00
12541.00
28£2.00

45313600 L.«

1513435.29

SCHEDULE 1+

EDUCATICONAL ACTIVITES EXPENEES!
- Affilation Fees

- Fee Paid te PCI

- Centar Craation Charges

- Counselling Fess

- Examination Expenszes

lnternet\Web Charges

- Instruments & Glassware Expenses

- —
. —

o
wr

- Chemical =xgenses
- Spoms & Cultural Activity Exgenses

[ Ri)

£37860.00
45346280
125800.C0
207500.00

27801.00
131684.00
21327400
250642 00

4267200

2170103.80

FOR LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

CHAIRMAN (J J—
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LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(UNIT 0F)

LAUREATE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
ANNEXURE 'A’ To SCHEDULE-2 CURRENT LIABILITIS & PROVISIONS:

SUNDRY CREDITORS:

PARTICULRS

(FIGURES IN INR)
AS ON 31.03.2022

AAA Enterprises

Aaknti Advertising, Shimla -

AMAR STATIONER & PRINTERS, DEHRA
Book Port

OHIMAN FURMITURE HOUSE, CERIA
DWYA HIMACHAL PRAKASHAN PVT, LTD,
Himachal Book House

HIMTECH IMAGE SOLUTION NEW SHIMLA
ramalceep Trading Co.

Kehioor Sigscie.nces and Ressarch
KISHAN DASS HIRU BAM (SURESH)
MAA JawAaLe | FILLING STATION
Mew Himachal Bock House

Wew Shiva frost | - ..

Parmar Hardware Sicre, Denra
RAJEEV KUMAR, KATHOG

Ravindra Kumz?r,—-_li'aih:er

R P WORLD TELECOM PVT LTD.
SARAN WELDING WORKS, JAYVWALAJ
Sharma Fruits & Vegetaties

Sharma Milk Curd & Cheese .

Unilazd Sofwsre Solutan #41 Ltg

Venma Clectricz Store

4530.00
10252.60

1452300.C0;
134573.0G
427,00

" 53¢2.00
4550.00
42564700
£4395.00

T Z.—33570.90
1374000
5701.20

1724200

20115.c0} -

13085.0°
3540.00
30857, DGI

Tsé?sa.ﬂuj

ANNEXURE '‘B' To SCHESDULE-6 OTHER CURRENT ASSETS;

(FIGURES IN INR)

i AS ON 31.03.2022
PARTICULRS ]
ADUAMCE'TE"__EUPPUERS': —
AKASH GAS SEFVICE, DEHRA 785400
anupam Enterprises, Dethi °
;:’-‘-.WASAKI ADVERTISER. SHIMLA :g:gggg
.S . RANA ELECTRICAL WORKS, Kathog “;39.00
e i & .
Malkotra Fabncatcr_. Jalandhar e
Sai Compuier Serice
ADVANCE TO STAFF: ——
CPS Yerma ) ;CCG-OD
Ehuginder Singh ;=00 3
Mangla Devi ?:‘aDO o
¥ De-_r'. 330ca.oa
Swarna Devi <o 6
Shrawan 60000
Fagnu Mand ,:,_;;ZSE
i:?gaotoflr 24C00.00
F{?Ia‘ni 62000.00
55‘u-rem g 1:‘-938 gg
Bidhi L
Ankit Kumar %:GD.UO
Ankit Cook 35933.00
Rajeev :: 4 EU
Vinay Pandit 1208.00
el 1205340.00

-y - e T
= \/;»R,\.a'..
Elaile S B
N iy b

. sl

.

e e meas

A SO ETA B

FOR LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY
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LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, KATHOG

A UNIT OF

LAUREATE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2021

(FIGURES IN INR)

P of i,

SOURCES OF FUNDS ]
- INSTITUTE CORPUS FUND 1 48386197.71 | 33424572.53
= UNSECURED LOANS 2 1148534.00 |  1148534.00
3 |- 1038008400 | 11083747.00

3. CURRENT LIABILITIES
&.PROVISIONS

TOTAL

APPLICATION OF FUNDS

1. MON CURRENT ASSETS
(A) FIXED ASSETS:

TANGIBLE ASSETS
(= ION CURRENT INVESTMENTS

(2) CASH & BANK BALANCES
2} OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL

NOTES TO ACCOUNTS

2. CURRENT ASSETS & ADVANCES:

£9925815.71

45656853.53

42976401.65
3078928.00

2850930.08
11019556.00

35358006.17
3750792.50

4995509.86 |
1552545.00

59925815.71

45656853.53

16

Notes form an integral part of the Balance Sheet.

~.nnexure to our report of even date.

FORI.P-TULL& ASSQCIATES
Lo O i E il

Je, gy )

UbineD1o\5USL ARAARM 4872

SHIMLA,
SATED: 12-12-2021

FOR LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

Li_%j
SECRE Y

SRS

CHAIRMAN—



LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY,KATHOG

(UNIT OF)

LAUREATE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

(FIGURES IN INR)
| FARTICULARS SCH. NO. | F.Y.2020-21 [ F.Y.2019-20
|
INCOME
FEZ FROM STUDENTS 8 42861899.40 | 39440026.00
INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS 9 221469.00 285099.30
CZTHER RECEIPTS 9 39411.00 - .
TOTAL (A) 43122779.40 39725125.30
ZXSENDITURE -
STAFF REMUNERATION 10 -1'_5123?85.00 15773130.00
“ZFAIRS & MAINTANANCE EXPENSES 11 1404277.00 |  1765126.00
=CARDING EXPENSES 12 946352.00 1577427.00
~ZMINISTRATION & GENERAL EXPENSES 13 678105.70 1338750.13
=DUCATIONAL ACTIVITES EXPENSES 14 2970622.00 2939101.00
TOTAL (B) . 21123141.70 23393574.13
SURPLUS BEFORE DEPRECIATION (A-B) 219998637.70 16331551.17
L =35 PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 3799338.52 3153822.00
==_ANCE SURPLUS 18200299.18 13177659.17
“=~NSFERRED TO CORPUS FUND 18200295.18 1317765917
NOTES TO ACCOUNTS 16

N=izs form an integral part of Income & Expendjture Accaunt.

Arrexure to our report of even date.

o]=5‘!5rfﬁhﬁ ANV Y)

..':iH

SHIMALA;
CATED: 18-12-2021

.-
J

T

FOR LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

A0

SECRETARY

-

Z50)
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LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY,KATHOG

(UNIT OF)

LAUREATE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

SCHEDULE 01

(FIGURES IN INR)

iNSTITUTE CORPUS FUND:
Cnening Balance as per ledger
-2d:-Surplus transfer from | & E Alc

~cd/Less:

Inter Units Balances:

Laureate Institute of Information & Technology (Dr.)
Laureate Global Schaol (Or))

Laureate Institute of Education & Training (Cr.)
Laureate Public School (Dr.)

33424572.53
18200289.18

(171133.00)
(2157917.00)
49177.00
(956801.00)

51624871.71

(3236674.00)

“é/f',

I I
par

48388197.71
ECHEDULE 02
UNSECURED LOANS:
Dr. Meera Singh, Shimla 49786.00
or. Meera Singh & Sh.S.K.Sharma, Shimia 325000.00
Zr. Ran Singh,Shimla 773748.00
1148534.00
SCHEDULE 03 —
CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS:
Fees Received in Advance 0.00
{ zureate Alumni Association Fees 80300.00 o
Sundry Creditors 2084769.00 ik
=”F Payable 70816.00
Szlary Payable 1124176.00
Provision for Gratuity 4274454 00
TDS Payable 228415.00
Expenses Payable 652008.00
Krishan Narula, Delhi 86268.00
Staff Security Deposits 91678.00
Students Security Deposits 1696100.00
’ 10389084.00
SCHEDULE 05
IMVESTMENTS:
pank Depos:ts _
B Autosweep FDR's 3050000.00
FOR Staff Security Deposit 28928.00

3078928.00

~ --___.. IR ':' I,:J_\\.
Confinued ;2 ng!‘)
[y 4 I

e

ggf‘?—y&u




CASYH AND BANK BALANCES:
< ~Ccounts

2165592.06

|

-33~ n hand 685338.00 2850930.06
S2-ZDULE o7
-T-ZX CURRENT ASSETS:
E Security Deposits
I' -"z'2zhone 4000.00
| ===3 . 6000.00
- Eer 400.00
Stizck of Lab. Materials 0.00
3 Frepaid Expenses 0.00
N} Advances 787346.00
" 28 Receivable 146.00
' Zoarding receipts recefyable 5349338.00
. 4872326.00

;r_ﬁqa;?ggipts receivable

L e T o

11018556.00

ol

DATED: 18-12-2021

FOR LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

LS

SECRETARY
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LAY,
REATE .'NSTITUTE OF PHARMACY,KATHOG

SCHEDULES FORMING FAF!T O

li?fATE EDUCAT.'ONAL SOCIETY
HE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH, 2021

EZHEDULE 0g

{FIGURES IM INR)

=ZZ FROM STUDENTS:

- Tuition Fees: BE.Pharma

22380604.40

: M.Pharma
- D.Phama 3481600.00
i - PHD.Ph 2912500.00
| el 240000,00
:B i '
Pharmacy Practice 1339575.00
- Other Receipts:
Annual Charges:_ B.Pharma 2549625.00
*M.Pharma 242125.00
{ : 0.Phama 78487500
! : B Pharmacy Practice 321750.00
~dmission & Registration Fees . 214200.00
Intermel/Computer Fees: B.Pharma 980625.00
: 0. Pharma 301875.00
: M.Pharma 93125.00
: B Pharmacy Practice 123750.00
N.S.5. 15800.00
Sport Fees 238900.00
Boarding Fees 6639870.00
42861899.40
SCHEDULE 09
I. INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS ON:
1. FIXED PERIOD DEPOSITS:
- Bank Fixed & Auto Sweep Depasits 178825.00
2. OTHERS:
- Saving Accounts 42549.00
221469.00
II. OTHER RECEIPTS:
- Conference & Workshop Receipts 0.00
Less: Expenses there against 0.00
Net taken to | & E account (also see Schedule 14) 0.00 L
Rental incomne 39411.00 39411.00
SCHEDULE 10
STAFF REMUNERATION:
. Salaries of Teachers & Admn, Staff 14568988.00
- Provident Fund 296192.00
- EDLI 13517.00
- Gratuity 245088.00
15123785.00
SCHEDULE 11 ;
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE:
- Fumniture & Fixiures 140088.00
- Building B16872.00
- Sanitary 87156.00
Electrlca! _ 1B4077.00
- Equipments : A2 ) 10589800
. Ga‘rden. e 18650.00
M mtgnanceiupkeﬁp Expenses 51736.00
del 2 2 1404277.00
: ¥ FOF FOR LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMALCY
D A
CHAIRMAN ——~

SHIMLA, /
DATED: 18-12-2021 SECRETAR



LAUREA TE INSTITY TE OF pPHA

(UNIT OF)
L
SCHEDULES FORMING PAﬁﬁng:ErfciggCA TIONAL SOCIETY
——— NTS FO CH, 2021
(SCHEDULE T3 R THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MAR

RMACY, KATHOG

SCARDING EXPENSES: (FIGURES IN INR)
- Student's Foodi
"6 Bxgenses 946352.00
SCHEDULE 13 946352.00
ADMINISTRATION AND GENERAL EXPENSES:
- Advertisement Expenses 73291.00
- ~Zcountancy Charges 0?00
| - 3z2nk Charges 10717.70
| - Donation i 0.00
- Zlectricity Charges 66629.00
| - Censet Running Expense 59300.00
- Group Personal Accident Insurance 0.00
- Gas & Fuel charges 92333.00
- Legal & Frofessional Fees 17700.00
- Misc.Expenses 20772.00
- Medical.Expenses 11650.00
- Newspapers & Periodicals 6950.00
- Postage Expenses - : 831.00
- Printing & Stationery 53261.00
- Recreational Expenses 2303.00
- Staff Welfare 147075.00
- Telephone Charges 4361.00
- Travelling & Conveyance Expenses 33650.00
. Vehicle Running & Maintenance ' 56587.00
! . Insurance Expenses: Building 0.00
f : Vehicle 0.00
- Water Charges 20695.00
678105.70
SCHEDULE 14
=DUCATIONAL ACTIVITES EXPENSES:
. Afilation Fees 933153.00
- Application Processing Fees-HPTU 1164590.00
. Center Creation Charges 75800.00
. Conference! Workshop Expenses (Net) 33000.00
- Counselling Fees 413500.00 e
. Examination Expenses _ 5692400 ":
- Inspection Expenses 3 0.00
- Intermet/Web Charges 52403.00
. LabiExpenses’ 24125200
. Shorts &.Cultural Activity Expenses 0.00
sOHTA RN 2970622.00

FOR LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

SHIMLA; dg%:i <4 v
SATED: 18-12-2021 SECRETAR CHAIRMAN




LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, KATHOG

A UNIT OF
LAUREATE EDUCATIONAL SOCEITY, BHARARI, SHIMLA (H.P.}

{JAWALAII)

SCHEDULE '4' OF FIXED ASSETS AS ON 31ST MARCH! 2021

Figures in INR
RATE |COST AS ON ADDITIONS TOTAL COST DEP. FOR WDV AS ON
PARTICULARS DEDUCTION
OF DEP. | 01-04-2020 [ UPTO sEP. AFTER SEP. Y ON 31.03.2021| THE YEAR 31-03-2021
Building 10% 20355458.30 - - - 20355458.30| 2035545.83| 18319912.47
Building - 5174033.00] 1758916.00 6333023.00 c 13265972.00 - 13265972.00
{Under Construction)

Furniture & Fixtures 10% 1462669.87 - 198270.00 - 1660939.87| 156180.49 1504759.38

Sanitary Fittings 10% 991971.24 - X - 991971.24 99197.12 892774.12

Sanitary Fittings-WIp - - - 38490.00 - 38490.00 - 38490.00

Crockery & Cutlery 10% 95170.58 - 44045.00 - 139215.58 11719.31 127496.27
Electrical Fittings 10% 984609.56 126533.00 206424.00 = 1317566.56] 12143546 1196131.10
Electrical Fittings-wip - - - - - - . :
Water Tanks 10% 9177.10 - - - 9177.1Q 917.71 §259.39
Sewage Treatment Plant 10% 289486.00 - - - 289486.00 28948.60 260537.40
Vehicle 15% 28449.25 s - - 2844925 4267.39 24181.86)
Solar-Water Heater 15% 80901.37 - - - 80501.37 12135.21 68766.16
‘| Electrical Equipments 15% 2155164.78|  575146.00]  801204.00 - 3531514.78]  469636.92] 3061877.86
_. _. .H._..,. ..-w..u\ .___ . Continue...Page-2
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Air conditioner 15% 234204.00 - - - 234204.00]  35130.60 199073.40
Music System 15% 19116.13 - - - 19116.13 2B67.42 16248.71
Gas Fittings-Lab. 15% 12715.97 - - * H. 12715.97 1907.40 10808.57
Lab. Appratus 15% 1604391.96 - 610886.00 - 2215877.96 286565.24]  1929312.72
Photostat Machine 15% 70581.40 - - . 70581.40|  10587.21 59994.19
Water Cooler 15% 150191.40 51502.00 - - 201693.40 30254.01 171439.39
Library 15% 744753.56 - - - 744753.56] 111713.03 633040.53
Security Systems Rg amﬂ.mm.% . - - 48788.00 7318.20 41469.80
Linen 15% 125134.20 . - - 125134.20]  18770.13 106364.07

Sports Equipments 15% 83403.00 - . - 83403.00]  12510.45 70892.55
Computers 40% 383565.50)  90379.00] 527532.00 - 1001476.50|  295084.20 706392.30
Computer Software 40% 0.00 5864.00 - . 5864.00 2345.60 3518.40
Solar Light 15% 253470.00 - - - 25347000  38020.50 21544950
ccTv 15% 0.00 34220.00)  15300.00 - 49520.00 6280.50 43239.50
3. TOTAL 35358006.17| 2642560.00] 8775174.00 0.00] 46775740.17| 3799338.52] 42976401.65
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LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(UNIT OF)

LAUREATE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

ANNEXURE 'A’' To SCHEDULE-2 CURRENT LIABiLITIS & PROVISIONS:

SUNDRY CREDITORS: (FIGURES IN INR)
PARTICULRS AS ON 34.03.2021
vUs Agwnt Advertising, Shimla 10260.00
LVs Anil Bros. Dehra 401919.00
I"U's AAA Enterprises 11415.00
i'.'. s Hmazchal Bock House 11675.00
Vs innevatiview [ndia Pvt Lid 0.00
Us LP.Tull & Associates, Shimla 16372.00
\Ws Jai Mata Trading Co, Jawalmukhi 16316.00
\1's KeRlcor Bissciences And Research 11£00.00
‘s Kishan Dass Hiru Ram (Suresh) 149159.C0
‘s Mzlhetra Fabricator, Jalandhar 206911.00
W's New Shiva Frost 56152.00
s OSR Tech 163022.00
\Us Parmar Hardware Store, Dehra 214734.00
NUs Rajeev Kumer, Katheg 35400.00
Ws Ravinder Kumar, Painter 139870.00
WUs Sharme Fruits & Vagetables 4369.00
Ws Sharma Hardware Store, Kathog 7800.00
tl's Shree Ganesh Stzel Mubarkpur 524942.00
4s Sood Transgen Co. Jawalgi 58000.00
1A/s Unilezd Soiware Sclutions Pt Lid. 3540.00
WWs V=rmz Elscnical Store 35837.00
Ws VI Instruments 4646.00
2084765.00
ANNEXURE 'B' To SCHEDULE-6 OTHER CURRENT ASSETS;
(FIGURES IN INR)
PARTICULRS AS ON 31.03.2021
ADVANCE TO SUPPLIERS;
W= Abroi Scientfic Enterprises, Hoshiarpur 7176200
/s flkash Gas Service, Dehra 142302.00
W Arun ¥umar Jwala Jl 1600.00
14ls Bharat Cuising Szrvices Chef & Caterers 117085.00
\Ws %S Rana Electrical Work, Kathog 40000.00
s N ¥ Enterprises 45000.00
s F’.a\_c.‘iscn Elevator 18875.00
Ils Silicon House 5752 00
ADVANCE TO STAFF:
CPS Verma
Bhupinder Singh 12?33333
Mangla Devi .
Amar Deep Ankalgi 22500.00
Pcoja Kausha 100000.00
RTETI SDDDDGO
(-_,’_'—/' : -
787346.00
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LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, KATHOG. s
A UNIT OF U R
LAUREATE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2020
(FIGURES IN T)

PARTICULARS ~ o AS AT 3157 AS AT 3157
H.NO- | paRCH, 2020]  MARCH. 2019

 SOURCES. OF ZUNDS. _ . _

3342457253 [ +28758028.36

1z UN::‘:{,Ur{ELv e -

| LOANS. = 114853400 -

-_-f; CURRENT LIABIL[TI:: |
S aovrs:ons

3157521557 - -
4200070080 = -

=R NOTES"" ""COUNTSI : :
part ofthe Balance'Sheet. ==~

Motes torm _dfn nKEQI’_aF

= - .

. Anaexureto.our report of even date

D SHIMLA - aTE Ry Sl
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LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY,KATHOG L
(UNIT OF)
LAUREATE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST MARCH, 2020
- : T (FIGURES IN T)

PARTICULARS : ' SCH.NO. | F.Y.201920 | FY. 201819 |
(a) - R e g

P "“E* FROVH STUC:'\ rS

st “INCOME FROM: !NVI:ST‘MEN

35@0023 oc _ 35254513.00,

; To5 1e459300 |

=OIEER r:.._bEl':‘ TS C‘:

.-_.*--—_'--35':139:10&_;1&- Fs

5T 274855360°F
7-f . 14620168.85 -
1162916865 |

: 9 bH[L"ﬂLA :_.’,:_d' C = i = e = ; ity ) reanTe
_,-_'_*_-' L_)*"\TEj 1” :"-'UOU _... e 7 ;.."-' (. " : e -- T -_i: ;

. g e -
o, = = Ry . ot - s =
ik k k =
I'=. - = Al
.
== - - . rik
L T, .
: i E R Sl i P,
- = =2 ot T,
L e ke =~
A iy L X a2 .
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LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMA CY,KATHOG
(UNITOF) RS
LAUREATE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY |

S
~~HEDULES FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS AS ON 31T MARCH, 2020

| SCHEDULE o1

(FIGURES IN3)
1wsn*ur'coan US FUND.

“€ as perledger 28758028.36
erimam | & E AJe 13177669.17 41935887.53

ADST ese: . = 3
inter Unis Bat'ﬂn\,es B ] o= sl ___-__T; T e
‘-*--l-— ---.':1":"}“ 1 : = - = e & R R - - sy -
siluts o; i"lfO“r‘“.H'ﬂD"I &TEChﬁolcgy (Dr} b s : '(0363{8 OD) s W

.-\--—-lrE-;- e : = '_ _.__ ks __.__- s : -__:_-_.
A Gisoat “‘*LmoUDr} Rt et _ {oscazwoom o kg0 ] iy

ISD?_‘I 51 00) =

: uu:sa:u nsiliuts
sals In .s._Luw af t:CL.Ji"LQD & Tramwg (Dr }-

*ft:rr:aji?_'?u'ﬁlic Schoal | (Dry-=- =5 = =P

[

= 77a748.00°)

--| SCHE EDUEEDI Fe s i ST Ie Eo e i

"ll’"J’:"u':’l_.HT LI.!"-\EIL[TIES & F’ROUIS[GNS' :

Top = A -_:-.-7'-' . E f'bo 00 o =
i 'SL{-'.C“‘{ t,:ed_{r]rs T A ' S e ra 2% 122?[}07 Dt} : e i
i e B s £ st |F L Y ey e e Rl

-~ 1030993, oo :
R e E R

TERTSA00 | o 2 e
Expadses Payable - =i 72 BAE SEinie T Rt :_ 452028100 | 0L

3 _‘A.—IL

Wl
L
L T T SRR

Krisnzr Marulz, Delhi retal e Nzl 110948.00

o o ek

Staf Security Depost # 7 : N 3= gl _Oﬁ‘lu?u.DG

Studants Security Dap ,usit's. \ 12519C0.00

: 11083747.00
. [ SCHEDULE®5 oy T N
_— + oy - e *
? |NVESWEHT5- -
5-7-1@ SIE‘: : T3

3750752.50 | -

© 3750792.50

. T ¥ - - T
j 2T fo E
- — ey - =" =
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SCHEDULE 06

CASH AND BANK BALANCES:
Bank Accounts

Cash in hand -

4599551.86
395958.00

SCHEDULE 07
OTHER CURRENT ASSETSH _

i) Secunty Deposrts
- ~Telephone "'"___

-Gas”
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LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMA CY,KATHOG

(UNIT OF)

SCH‘:HE] B LAUREATE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
=UULES FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH, 2020

 SCHEDULE 08

i - FEEFRO"\-"I STUDENTS

al - - ” -

CNSS T =5
E

i -Tu‘ion Feeca B P“arma |

s M. Phama
: D Pharma
- TPHD. :“rarma :
- Othar Recanp:s =

5 aer_l_ Charges: B. Fbarma

o= 5 N’ Phatma

T ,_- L ST B Ph‘arma -.ﬂ ¥

"—‘\dl‘i‘lLSSI(_."l & Re istration Fees

lmerre*‘Caan.LefFees B-: Plx—.r'ﬂa
E . _':_ 4 :_"_ D p;“mc‘ :
S TR M PRarma s

5o Feas

t‘fFL’J Eee:

20T
CZEr

(FIGURES INX)

24234320:00
2649200.00
2125700.00

251 :iu:}u.oo

2393125 ao

32130000 =8

T £80200.00; [ Fr

GRES g ] he

9180000 | AT
83750007 | 5=

HEZ-10000,00: [

3 :39900 00

21RT50.00:| Tor i STEC

5511331.00"

o}

SCHEDULE 'DQ

8607560

-t

~

&

-_SCHEEJULE 10 -

Ay

L STAFF RE\.‘!UNERATIDN", o
}Selaties of Teachers &“d'- i
Prowdentl:und
l ~EDLI '_ Y
¥ L,r.-_:'lLJIT.‘,' e s B

287046.00.
13872:00.

985074.00. |0 . ot

SCHEDULE AT TS AT &

REPAIRS. AND MAINT’ENANCE

—;—urm'urn&F—“:r ures =i ks
“-Bulding .. FE

<\ sanitary- T2

E ElBetcal T T e T e
i-—cunpmenls B N R _
I Garden ey o

- “e_menance; upkaen Ex:ﬂr‘ses I

|1‘-.-

- sazderco |

T 79518300 | 11T A,

feE i i 2375,00. | &
=¥ 72288923100
-~ '73288.00

“fyssereo )t

4703500 . -

1765126 co

JL@ ..H-___ - s
L : = LA
s "cFr’f'r[i\MA&_}_r____.’
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LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF FHARMACY, KATHOG
(UNIT OF)
LAUREATE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH, 2020

SCHEDULE 12 (FIGURES IN ) —
BOARDING EXPENSES: '

| - Student's Foocing E\(penses RO ek SNt - 1577427.00

1577427.00

SCHE‘DULE 13 0 DR -"_-::f'_ ] ame e 2R
ADMINISTRATION AND GENERAL EXPENSES: '

ﬂ.m.re isement Expenses _
_ - Accountancy C"‘arges =
= > _| = Bank Charges~
- =" Donatian-= a2 o127 -
: :Lﬂcmcn'y_()hﬁrges —E

-.:'795&5.09 = S S
e W o
3297233}
“17060:00:| ¢
<440134.00
11967600

LTE 505,00
= -+ 26000.00°

Le ga' & P oressmna: Fees
== | Mise: E‘cpenses

2oy _1'1.;356@;'81}
= rSRAAN00 S

T -"—Newsp pers& DE"'GdICSJS ok 2 : . e -
- =7, 7 | Postace Exsenses 2 s - asit o

28427100 |

~—-Printing & Staticnery= = : 271.00 |
_“”:.T 4{1-"-‘\.2 o r

- Reg eanDaL Exm-"wse“, - -
= _5_5:1 viElfﬁf‘:‘ = T |1-3-30 GG

*i_oug_}_z_.cn__ e
(1 9620:00 .-

HS'JFEHCE..‘—X-.EHSB:;“ Bulding=:

= “Vehicle - 2446.0C | =
- : s 1269000 |
e SCHEDULE

."__ o

3 21 Qrﬂc-ua
) _._"_ -.uenterC.'*eaLuﬂ C'-l.-_r"'Ps , i e : ""“_T::-?.E.Q'“QCL
T --'f‘crfercnce-'"f‘.fc'ﬂahﬂﬂ _xp nses{Net) (alsusee Sch G}~ qs3s0tog] ,
L T240800.00 Lo sh s it a AT

2836001 ST e An s R

FERIOMONG PP S Ty A e

- Internet/teb Charges SeSakttigne Fls BT leaRaTe 2uE,
e Lab: Fxpensés . 4 T i A T P (AR QR e D T s e et
=3 ‘-Spcrt., &CJILU'E.I Acm,.ty Exp:—-r‘lses e e | e S A [T SR e

- — r;urdel"ng Faes’
- -an"?mat DI"! r:xpeﬁﬁes
- Inspecion r:xpenfes _"-

: 5 Y | G S b zasa*.mml
. _ FDR LAUR._ATEINSTITUTE m’-‘ FHAR’MRCT

ST AR Myt RRICAL LL”"?

7 'i_-. = DATED f? 1“" 2020 B ;-__ . |y --,._ . : A SECPET'ARY I-'
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LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY K

KATHOG UAWALA )

J A
£ LAUREATE EDUCATIONAL L UNIT OF
' STP\TE ) ETY, uHAnnmrSF“MU\{H P
- — MENTS AS ON 31,03 50 K
PARTICULARS 13.2020
N ; s T(Rs.
PNS, gharar 5.8, :\;C‘O*lj?ﬂdﬂ 1‘3000%9 }_.
PN Bharari S.8.A4/¢-022704010001 0021 56350201
F‘mﬁcwcg C/A- 2658005700000014 - 34132.25
Sl Nadaun C/A-65119034080 ) 104220254
D:ﬁ gank,Dehra C Ly /a-30Q LOUG‘+71'?65;31 52 PR 54505.52
HOFC Bank Dehra $3-: SDIODNB?_;:}*: Il Sy A
- a: ~ 2602155.22
- SR Tomst : - 4593531.25
RE ANRRFCGNGL&TIDD‘S z : = e B o
ENS Sharari S$.8.A/c- 04170401(1&009594 : = . 2 e
aa\—ﬂcn 2s per Generalledger .~ “=is : 563502.0L -
fanc ce s per Banke v T L SR S : __--353502.01
= T el T e e T Soe3s02,01 | 5L F 56350201
- liw Sharari S. sgﬁ.-m.zmanmunmnu s =
—- 1 no 3s per General Ledge e el ' ;
:-1 F‘CE*.E ner E.:.nk._.._u.--1, i IR =
== \rum ‘(.athug CfA= 25‘58&0570000001:_1; S
- 3a.aﬁce a:}. per Cene*a1 L_dgﬁ-r '
g3l 2ncesas per E..mk_ :
2 |l5-;3 a B:mk of India_.'l.‘i.adaun c,m—ss;uaua-mau
Balance as. DE"GE"ETE] Led'mr sH 2 B = sicos 5:'—_, e
e Salznceas per Bank. == = e —— e p 5450.53 — -SJSD;E; =
= hDrC Bank, nehra cm 501000::7175501 """ =
~ = E '7"[. .:S (o0 C"I"p':” I‘pf_"_gﬂl" - ) 3 = )
== ';’,r:'l-?.ﬂ =3¢ per Bar PReEaE ety R R bl = =
= 2 De e r i ..T;; ',.'--'.._ S el ] . --—.-.-: -___ .
S o CE’ Pfal Ledgﬂr g 5 et T L .q. - i B 20\]%15;;3&
salznce a5 per Bank = L et P n T PR = 20021 fins
T 7o L dae s GioamaE T 4] o 260216584 ) 15 2502165.54
=t | FOR LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY - .

SECHIE mr-:’v , : C u.w.m.\\
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FAUREATE s iy,

ur—;xuae A’ To SCHEDY UREATE Ep

-2 CURRENT

]

: 5’_UNDRY CREDITDRS:

OF p

uca TJ"ONA !
IABILITIS & PROVI

S

SOCIETY
SIONS:

gl
PRaC|PARTICULRS (FIGURES IN 3)
o [Ws Aaknll Advertising, Shimla AS ON 31.03.2020
w7 |M/s Anil Bros. Dehra 102%0.00
Mis Ashish Electrical Works, Dehra ; 125640.00

- |Ws Ashwani Kurnar Anish Kur‘*ar K
== IMfs .'::al\.le.dPr Singh

|M/s Brarat Cuisine Services Chcrs &CaTErers et 20

Mis Chamunda Hardware, Dehra = Rl
Ms Divya Himachal Praka-:han Pyt Ltd.
' Mis uularchandra Dass, Contractor™ -

ts Himtech Image Solution MNew' Shlmla
: Ws LB Tuli & ﬂ.saocu.tes Shirnla

athog = s S

= TR T2 13644000

"158710.00
= 26235.00.C.
18131.00
. 3B136.00 S\
- T14859.00f 7 =T
_T30795.06f 5 T
5TE70.00

= - 15930:00) = s T
e UIMs rienloorEmsmenCEs And. Research;— ‘ISGD gol| == e
.. |Mis K.S Rena Elsctical Works. Kathog % S T L e s =2 =" G400 .00 . = S5 I
oot s Lakshami AUt Spars Add Service Centre - e A R R ] TS
2 M/s Maa Jawalaji Filling 5 ath}n _ SR T A
'_ oy M;s M h|r't<a“;ar'a & Ce*eral Storn -_':'.-_-"" B
E - \Wis Mew Bhiva Frost | Sofis i . CEL oo I
B “"&PHF"‘IE" Hardware, Stars, De’"ra Pt R s (E : e
. ﬂ oy Mflvoma Thakur, _jw‘\.'lukhs Sty Shcaf : s '_— EqDD UO i o

' Mfs Radison Elévater 5 B g : 7 26125.00

X s Shr_!ETI'Id BGDR "-icu.z_se K '-

~ |W/5 Sharma Hardware:Stors, F«.af'mq
F.-‘I.'s Shree anesh Staaf l'.LJbarknur 1'.' e
Mis Shree Satlab -eu:nrr-'-lr\.gy 5
H{s ‘:ac:md Trens:mrf {,u Javu ala_-l

736057900

”:i-;‘.:;fag anl

‘LGEYGG FD
52545 o9

" ANNEXURE'S' Ts SCHEDULE-6 OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

1227097.00: )=

(FIGURES IN T)

F’ARTICULRS Zesls

 [ADVANCE-TO: SUPF‘LIERS- s
Wis Abrai Sue* 'JC n[Epr‘SL&- f—msha_ ur
: '-’.F-; Akash.Gas ﬁr-rvr{. Dphra
= ‘u";,, Ambay _.r::nLr—c Ol—.‘:r e
T |sis cab iagia Ana[y cal l"ss.mmenh 2
~|ADVANCETO. STAFF _'-'-;,
|sh Shrawan' -~ = ¥
5h, R.:Jeeu Kurmar, -

L ASh.CPS Verma R e e Sy S
--= - ISh.Bhupindec Singhy = 2 ST TR T

Wi P _1‘2“0[}&0
_ '..__?'1_-__ ,-_-'-.._'-T:GQQDG_-QD" =

AS ON 31032620 g

'?wa? ool
_100000,00

-'l;'n_«‘lﬁ[ilb oo i— T i s

?~r800 co| -

= ?LE}G GO

Ish. Shas-u Kumar: 7 - . i Ce L RD PRy © S =-2000:00 i
:}Sh.Amar Dedp Akalgl 2o Z2h P TrnE ea i TR R e, L B | St 78000 | B s B T
SiMs. Swarna Devi PR T A TR A T e ~100000 ¢o f E S o
c|MsMangla Devi- - = i Tpm Tk LR R LT | - (2000.00))- i
“|Ms.Champa Devi 7 - 3L ' ST w5 - (2000 l’jf}j e e,

50000

e - - - - TUSECRETA
;-:‘ TEk ot P e B e - k] - 1t -- - l-._."-._ it

FEIR LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMAC Y.

786342 Ug
~—2222.00 |
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LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY,KATHOG
(UNIT OF)

LAUREAT

E EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

2018

INCOME 3 =XPENDITURE ACCOUNT EOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 318T MARCH, 2C ;
(FIGURES IN 3)

: L‘—‘ART‘:CUL_-‘ARS

. Lf

| SCH. NO.

F.Y.2048-13

i

F.Y.2017-18

ENTS

i )

TOTALZ(A)

SRAL
UCATIONAL ACTIVITES EXF

PRECIATION (-B)
Dﬁrqrciﬁmcm

C
l

)
-t
2 (0
i

[

N

=

2 M

(]

P

J

Im

C_J

= mr
al s 00

!:.l
o
17
1
N
Al
1)
n
0
—|
0
()
Q
Al
1]
C
V3]
m
.
=
(W)

Wy (D OO

-y
i

36254513.00
184563.C0

I
(4} ]
-_‘J
Y
| S ]
—] 2

—
(%]

FAp

O | O
2N
(i3]
[T
]
[ ]
mn

%)
(413
(oh)

|
5
[}
-

14270C84.00 123477
1078240.00 725105.00
2130308.00 12558132.00
1314722.25 8158120.05
2258018.26 288CS004.C0

22081283.45 17847756.06 |

14377722.83 SC0B067.18
2748553.00 2783157 .00

1132G165.85 $2129710.12

11829169.35 6212912.13

Mctes form an integral part of Incs

me & Expenditure Acoount.

Annexurs tc our raper of aven dats .*:‘.4 ..
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LAUREATE EDUCA
SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF THE A

TIO:

CCOUNTS AS ON 3487 MARCH: 2018
(FIGURES I 3

= INSTITUTE OF PHARN
(UNIT OF)

JACYMJHO""

yAL SOCIE ETY

g ———— = OM 31.03.2018
SCHEDULS 04 l A2
INSTITUTE CORPUS FUND »
iy n4171518.5
Orening Sziznce as per lecger 21171 o
' - «1576158,85 272CCEE8.2C
Acd:-Surzius transier frem | & E Afc ki
Add/Less
ntar Units Bzlaences
P =43 00}
| zurzate Instiuis of Infermation & Technelegy y (Br.) (BES4E c0)
(23

[\ Laurzete Giobal Schoc E(Dr)

Lzurests !nsti‘tuta,cf_ :,:cauor &r
Futlic Schic col (Dr.)’

sining (Dr.}

(4042580.00)

28752023.36

SCHEDULE C2

UNSECURED LOANS:

or. Meegrz Cingh, Shimiz
4 & Sh.S.K.Sharms, Shimla

Dr. Meera Sin

1142332.00

225 Raceived in Advance

CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVYISIONS:

il
4
%]
bt
i
[
L
-
0
b ]
()
-
w
.
L
<

Krishzn MNarulz, Dalhi

00 e

12237383.C0

A T o
i [}

L I S

'
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LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, KATI _oa_::E\FE:
A UNIT OF ’ _
LAUREATE EDUCATIONAL SOCEITY, BHARARI, SHIMLA (11.P.)

mﬂ__:_mc ULE 'a' OF FIXED ASSETS AS ON 31ST MARCIH, 2019

Figuros in J

RATLE JCOST AS ON ADDITIONS T 2 ; PLF 5
PARTICULARS . . DEDUCTION OTAL COST DEP. FOR WDV AS O
OF DEP. 01-01-2018 UPtTO SEP. AFTER SEP. ON 21.03.2019 THE YEARL 3-02-2019
Building 10% 13101800.30 < . . 13401800.30 | 1340180.00 | 1206162030
Duilding - 4043844.00 | 3568084.00 | 2720682.00 - 10332610.00 E 10342610.00
(Under Construction)
Fumilure & Fixtures 10% 1173397.87 474284.00 32500.00 - 168018187 166393.00 1513788.87
Sanilary Fitlings 10% 866872.241 214362.00 - e 1081234.24 108123.00 97310124
Sanitary Fitlings-Wip - 75534.00 95054.00 - - 84588.00 - £4588.00
Crockery & Cutlery 10% 117493.58 - - - 11.7493.58 11749.00 105 /74458
EClectrical Fittings 10% G90775:506 28610.00 85300.00 - 804G85.56 7620400 F28AK1 50
Electrical Fittings-WIP - 109543.00 184831.00 23405.00 - 317779.00 N 207779.00
Waler Tanks 10% 11330.10 - - - J.Huuc.,.ﬁc 1133.00 1018/7.10
Sewanpae Treatment Plant 10% 357390.00 - - - 357390.00 35739.00 2165100
vehicle 15% 39375.25 - - - 34175.25 5906.00 330690
Solar Water Heater 15% 111974.37 - - - 11187437 | 16796.00 DEELFBNY
ey ) v
; .__\ n. = F . . - . TRaNIe K ..m._.._.-_a«. _ W..._r
r_.rw_f_,;..____ Eghipments 15% 1745926.78 | 18690.00 3870.00 - 176848678 | 264483000 DRGSO )
L H o Y ' ‘ Hens  ontinue. prage o
?__ i " i u_‘ hﬁ._ J .__ ML iy MR

it

¥



275574.00

2208013

LA/

186734400
2620
HEAFR)

J2T7040 .0
Y RN
_:,_:_ZE.
9:32400.00)

21189250

i Airconditioner 155 5 ? I
; 5% 253168.00 70990.00 - ) 324158.00 ABG2A)
Music Sys 155 -
ic System L5% _ 2645813 - - - 20458,13 3369.00
Gas littings-lab. 15% 17599.97 . - ; 17599.97 2640.00
Lab. Appratus 15% 21906875.96 . - - 219687506 | 329531.00
'hotostat Machine 15% 33676.40 - : - 33G76.40 505100
Watler Cooler 15% 58667.40 37000.00 - - 95667.40 14350.00
Library 15% 645418.56 | 71613.00| 127814.00 - $44845.56 | 11714100
e/ . i . )
Securily Systenis 15% 67527.00 - - 67527.00 10129.00
Linen 15% 6233620 F - - 02336.20 935000
Sports Equipments 15% - . 160800.00 - 100800.00 7560.00
Compulers 10% 306911.50 ¢ 113203.00 24780.00 - 44489450 | 17300200
TOTAL 2641389617 | 179072100 | 311915100 i 343723768.37 | azasssaon | vneao s
Note: Depreciation rounded off nearest to rupee. .
B ?u ' FOR LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY
___“‘ .. 7 .\__ f b
i /_,\ \\ ),
¥y h -.. i5en T
W gy WS .
Shimla; RATOE 4 \? .m . ; .__ﬂ _.h. .
v Daled: 20.09.2019 SEGRETARY GHAIRMAN
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SCHZDULE 03
'-.-'__.—-
CASH AND BANX BALANCES:

Bank Acceounis
Casnin hand

[4]1]
13
-
73]

SCHEDULE Q7

OTHER CURRENT ASSETS:
i) Sscunty Decosits
-T=lepnere
-Gas

-Computsr Fesg -MLE

~

-gozarding Receipts
vy Prepaid Expencas

v} Sicck of Lak. Matzrizls

4CC0.C0
8C0C0.CO
400.00

245225.00
2325G.00
£875.60
4ZF753.00
26703.0C
10633C0.C0
82362.C0
231052.CC

2148126.00 |

J

SHIMLA,
ATED: 28.06.201&

FOR LAU

P
« £ 1 Tl
SR,
L e
-.._‘___,_.-_' YL

SECRETARY
AT o~
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CHAIRMAN -
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{'UN!TO'

ISTITUTE 07 7 HARMACY,KATHOG

DUCATIONAL SOCIETY

SCHEDULIS FGRMING = Sl
A2 DART OF THz, CMOU‘na FOR THE YEAR ENDING 318T MASCH, 2018
[SCHEDULE g8 I . gr;;r_:u.c.ss M 7)
F.Y. 201313
FZE FROM STUDENTS:
- Tuiticn Fzssg fl .Ciharrnr: 23430538.00
. |-‘ h':l!l. — ZTSSECG-EC
. :DFhama 10575C0.00
- Other Receints _
Annual Charges: 8. Pharma 2228250.0C
M. Fharma 1T0625.00
: D.Fharms 142030.0C
Acdmissicn & R-gwca‘rcn reas 271200.00 :
Intsrns¥Compuier Feos: B Pharma 781373.00

: D.Pharma
IM. Pharms

-~
-

£334280.C0

i 35254313.00

OM INVESTVENTS ON:

FIXED FERIOD DEPOSITS:

weer Deposiis

135230.2C

184533.08

b r= & Fiaurss
Zi ==rmair znc Mainizrancs
2 S=zcairs

= ;

~ SsrEnsss
Y Zx-ensas

Fa

I

[P
b Cad Tk 3 C3n (2B
I 2

1= e

»

- Conferznee & Werksnop Receipts 40000.0
{ ags- Ex-ansss thers scainst 8S038.00
szt izken to | & E acceunt (2iso a s2= Schadulz 14) {28036.00) Ca
STAFF REMUMERATION 1
- :-3:.' 13ﬁﬂ3 E.q
- 8zlzries of Taschers, Mass & Admn. 3ish :cﬁgz 'IE
Fravident Fund MEETO.CO
coL 14380.0C
Grahuity 772438 20
o ] 143700384.00
SCHAZOULE 11 ‘
REFAIR iD MAINTEMAMCE:
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STITUTE

-

OF PHARMACY, KATHOG

(UNIT OF)

TE EDUCATIONAL SOCIZTY
E AUMDU‘I‘I

—r

[S FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31537 MARCH, 2518

(FIGUFEES M T)

| 8

=

CHEDULE 12

o

F.Y. 201313
SOARDING EXPENSES:
- Stuc’enEa Fecding Sxcenses 208627200
- Gas & Fuel 24033 00
; p I 2130308.00
SCHEDULE 13
ADMIMISTRATION AND GENERAL EXPENSES:
- Adveriszment Exgenses 287048.00
- Acccuntaney Charges 15000.00
- Audic & Videg Expenses 4000.00
- Bank Charges 27541 28
- Electricity Charges 453731.00
- Enterzinmant Excenses 3082.C0
- Gensat Running Exgense *2:834.03 - -
- Group Fersonal Accident Insurznce-Employess 322140
- Group Personai Accident Insurance-Students 76747, OD
- Lecal & Proiessionzs] Fees 82037.C0
- Misc.Expanses g7Z23.C0
¥ s e el
- Mawspacers & Fericdicals 24723.00
- Fosiags Expenses 2810.CC
i 56245
- Priniing & Statonery 1,93*.“.29
- Poliution Fees 112CC.CO
- St=ff \Wellars £3001.00
- Tsle":‘on= Charges 18773.C0
- Traveling & Lﬂ.nv»"-y:nce Expensas _:&CE‘J
. Vehicle Running & Mzaintenancs 83582.00
- Insurance JuE’l"‘:ES ....rldmg 106?9.60
Wezhicls 313E.C0
gsnn
- W=ter Charges g250.C _
1§14732.28
CHEDULE 13 ]
h £
&= py— =2 .
Aord FEDUCATIONAL ACTIVITES EXPENSES: s
v - Affilztcn r=es - §12000.00
- Apglicaticn & Erocassing Fees-HETU 144200.00
el nl s
= ul:ru.:r v-ﬁ'-r Cl" Chdf:ﬂs . 1~:—~{E'E-'E
. Cenfarencel Norkshop SXpens ses (Mat) (alsc se2 Sch. §) 23032.00
- Coursalling Fess 226000.00
- Exzminaton Cencuct EXpEnses E3320.C0
- Ipsoecicn EXgenses 3zocc.od
- Irscecten Fses 28330C.0
- IntzmetMeb Chargss 197727.95
- Lak Ex:e £85 iirenie ]
. 3=-eps 4 Sultars Achvity =xpEnses 12721400 |
i ! 22£3013.22 |
R
—_— TOE LAUSSATE INSTITUTE OF 3=A3MACY
- e = — \";:f o
e J g, B ]
= - Lo ."'/_,_."ﬁ e \ k}_:r;_,
SR ~E 5 Biond N, ¥
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LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF FHARMA CY
(UNIT OF)
LAURZATE .DU""ATJ‘O‘J.-qL SCOCIETY

ANMEXURE A" 7o SCHEDULE-2 CURRENT

LIASILITIS & PROVISIONS:

SUNDRY CREDITORS: (FIGUBES IN D)
SART CLELRS [ AS ON 34.03.2013 |
Mis AAA Entarcrices 10323.C0
Mis Azknd Adverising. Shimla 15—25*‘.56
M/s Amar Ujglz Putlicaticns Lid, _"‘::13?.50
Mis Eharzt Cuisine Seriicss Che's & Catarars fu;3*=;-;E'l
Mis Anucam Enterorises 51" E;
M/s Ashwani Kumar Arish Kumar, Kaihcg EI:EGE
Mls Dzinik Savera Naws & Madia Netwerk “E}S:::GC
M/z Dular Chancrz Dass ;5215:5 .
Mis 1LE.Tuli £ Assceietas. Shimla 620,00
Mis Hirmiech Image Sciutions, New Shimls 0830200
/s Seni Treders, Jawalajt 2400.0
Mis Sced Tranepor Co. Jawalaii 255250
M/c Samar Hardwars Sters, Dehra 22578 00
M/s Shree Ganesii Steel, Mubarkour I = 2=0020.60

ANNEXURE'BE'TO SCHEDULE-S OTHER CURREMT ASSETS:
(FIGURES IN )
AS ON 31.03.2015
[FPARTICULRS
4 "D\,'A*ICE T0O SUPFLIERS: —
= Mzz Jawslaji Fiiling Station :
AD‘;’HNCE ..t Driir-ﬂui. —
= '-'-.'ﬁ"-u Cwambd LER i
vy 4000.CO
Sh. Kemal Kumar R (i
F=l=1} n‘ r e )
falﬁsjéﬁ‘u:*rﬂ ) ZSCCL.CO%
r’ -l Ia] y ' L
Sh.Ehupinder Singh ;i:gEEg
vis. Swsma Devi 12255 -
s liangla Devi .:\.. 2
Mz Champs D 4CC8.00
e Apape o Chm_c'rar,f 720.0
231052.00
a - _J.l-—
g _"‘::J::-«——-l::::'t -
I:"- f"-.!r L 7 =y n —T, R i — [ -~
= endiliL o PRI FOR LAURZATZ INSTITUTE OF PHARMACSY
> R I s -
et -
'_____1-":'____-_‘_; - -
,;:“-‘ - 'to-
— ™ KT TiT:  SECRETARY
_—_-___'_'————



LAUREATZ INSTITUT 1z OF PHARMACT, XAT: HOG |
Ub
S AUMITCOF

STATEMENTS A5 OM 31.03,201

—— o

FAWALAY

12 ZDUCATICNAL S0ciETYy, SHARARY, SHIMLA {H.7.)

4 PARTICULARS

JAMYC BALANCEE;

PNB,30arsr 53.3.4/c-04270401C0005624

AMCUNTIRs.) |

PNB,3haran 5.3.4/¢c-0427040 10001004 1 338227.5:
PN3 Xathog C/A-  2553C05700C0001LE | M=::;:-§§
<31 n e 10004195
$81 Nagzun /A-651 1‘:'3-'11:3 [Fermerly Stata 3ank of Patiala) 551345
HOEC 2zrk.Dehra .z a717 ; 34.5
e oy 15767547
HOFC Bank,Dehrz 38-: 3010024928237
DFC Bank,Dehrz 38 ‘CD 48165275 SiatveLis
39723:15.19
13ANK RECONCILATIONS: Coam i
IMEB,3harari 3,3.4/c042704012C000854:
2zlani2 as car General Laggar 53523751
Acc: Chazue Issued BUt net orasantad for cayment upts 31.03.2018
Dziz | CHQ/DD Ng.  |PARTICULARS
12.03.20149 | ar7113 |4 8. Sara Sieciresl Warks JEH2 0
3zlance as per 3ank S70EE3.5L
37CEE5 51 | 57066851
PMB,Bharse 5.3.A/c-04270401C0C01CC41: ) =
2alancs as per Ganeraf Ladgar 3207255
i 33072.65
Ralance as ger Bank et
: ) 33072.53 | 3307258
a2 Xather CJA*;.::..E-.-G:?uUGE.‘CUl-‘l ) ]
4 ATh S8
Zzlzneca 3s per General Ladger 1CCL41s.58
Ade: Checus lssued zut act orasemsd for nayvrment uots 32032015
Datz= | CHQUDD Ne.  IPARTICULARS
12 03.307% 974332 [MANCES? SINGH 4cc0.oe
12.03.2019 974534 [SHUSHAM JCRIA 4£00.00
>3.03.2015 374544 [SAPMA TRACERS g35C.20
21037049 5Tas45 JAMAR STATIONER PRINTER 000
0,03.201% STAEET [MAA JAWALA FILLING STATICN 10CCs.00
Privp - [}
20.03.2019 574357 [E3RAME TEIFRISES 2500.00
20 374357 IS ~ d
25 9018 574350 |AMAR UJALA SUBLICATICNS LTD 225000
20022005 o R o i
23032015 374559 [GILL FLEXWCRLD 23t40.00
o = 1S 974232 JTILAK CARPANTER 1150.00
R R - i
Sin8 5013 374535 |SHARMA BOOK HOUSE 350.0¢
-l - e
g.A3.2012 974557 |NESLAM STATIONERS 1SE0.00 .
e 2l it o . -
20 93,218 574255 [AMUSHKA ARTE EEC0.CO ."f-'__
e 1 ¥ _ " .
Bzlanca 33 per 3ank 1ZEB3ES 53 -
1068363.35 1365263 38
Stzwz 2ark of India Madaun C/A-55 113034080:
==i1SA S
szlzrce =5 per Ganeral L2cger 2313433
zzlamca 35 zer Bank 3513:33
i 35154.33 | $3134.33 |
KDFC Zank,Denm C/A-SG10C047175500
3siznce 35 ser Seneral Lacger 157575.47
Zalzrnca as cer dan 157572 47
J 137575.47 157573.47

.
{4TFE Zank Senra 53-1 3000245285273
| szlarcz 25 zar E-.- ar3l Ladge-
i &
| 23'arcg ag zarsan
i
L
el =
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LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, KATHOG

LAURE

UCATIONAL SOCIETY

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2018

{FIGURES IN )

(B) OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

PARTICULARS SCH. NO. 31.03.2018 31.03.2017
SOU'RCES OF FUNDS
1. iINSTITUTE CORPUS FUND 1 21171518.51 22667455.32
2. UNSEGURED LOANS 2 1815554.00 2159181.00
3. CURRENT LIABILITIES 3 10749038.00 7221828.00
| & PROVISIONS
)
' TOTAL 33736110.51 32045464.32
AFPLICLTION OF FUNDS !
1. NON CURRENT ASSETS
(A) FIXED ASSETS: 4
TANGIP! - ASZETS 26413886.17 195,259,153
13) NO% _ _ <~ENT INVESTMENTS 5 3850000.00 107 5U000.06
2. CURRENT ASSETS & ADVANCES:
(A) CASH & BANK BALANCES 6 2196281.34 1554742.19
7 1275933.00 1031433.00

32048464.32 |

TOTAL

33736110.51

NOTES TO ACCOUNTS

Schedules 1 t 7 and 14 referred to above form an integral part of the Salance Sheet.

Annexure to our report of even date.

FORLP.TUU & ASSOCIATES
) PO

LP.TUL &

SHIMLA;
DATED: 30.09.2018

CHAIRM

FOR LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

Sehbte)




LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, KATHOG

LAUREATE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

(UNIT OF)

NDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST MARCH, 2018

(FIGURES IN %)

INCOME & EXPE
RTICULARS SCH. NO. 31.03.2018 31.03.2017
A)

JCOME
FEE FROM STUDENTS 8 26713250.00 25613400.00
INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS 9 104725.00 149301.00
OTHER INCOME S 9 1024357.25 13706.00
TOTAL (A) 27842332.25 25776407.00 |
)
L
¢ * FF REMUNERATION 10 12347743.00 12695019.00
3_ "AIRS & MAINTANANCE 11 £83309.00 502428.00
30ARDING EXPENSES 12 1255813.00 1424004.00
ADMINISTRATION & GENERAL EXPENSES 13 4549400.06 3717282.30
TOTAL (B) 18836265.06 18338733.30
SURPLUS BEFORE DEPRECIATION (A-B) 9006067.19 7437673.70
ESS: PROVISION FOR DEPRECIATION 2793157.00 2173166.00
3 ALANCE SURPLUS . 6212910.19 5264507.7C
‘RANSFERRED TG GENERAL FUND ] 6212910.19 5264507.70
IOTES TO ACCOUNTS 14

.chedules 08 to 13 and 14 referred to above form an

1
ﬁexure to our report of even date.

_RLP.TULI& ASSOCIATES

P
RN =L
St I‘.T_ELL Yot~
PTUL s

R T
SHIMLA,;
JATED: 30.09.2018

integral part of Income & Expenditure Account,

FOR LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY



LAUREATE INS TITUTE OF PHARMACY, KATHOG
(UNIT OF)

LAUREATE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2018
(FIGURES IN %)

CHEDULE 01 AS ON 31.03.2018
NSTITUTE CORPUS FUND:
Opening Balance as per ledger 35704833.11
Add:-Sumplus transfer from | & E Alc 6212910.18 41917743.30
Add/Less:
Inter Units Balances:
Laureate Institute of Information & 1 echnology (Dr.) (38051 17.50)
‘ Laureate Global School (Dr.) (15044214.00)
Laureate Institute of Education & Training (Cr.) 97334.00
€ Laureate Public School (Dr.) (1994227.29)
e (20746224.79)
- ) 21171518.51 i
SCHEDULE 02
UNSECURED LOANS:
Dr. Meera Singh, Shimla 49786.00
Dr. Meera Singh & Sh.S K.Sharma Shimla 325000.00
Dr. Ran Singh.Shimla . 3 1440768.00 o 4
1815554.00
SCHEDULE 03
CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS:
gees received in Advance 4616850.00
undry Creditors 1145029.00
;(_I'_‘PF - 56255.00 o
salary : 873924.00
Provision for Gratuity 2271896.00
TDS Payable 65372.00
Examination Centre Charges 12547.00
Staff Security Deposits 685965.00
Students Security Deposits 1021200.00
10749038.00
SCHEDULE 05
INVESTMENTS:
Bank Deposits:
- Principal Amount > Autosweep FDR's 3850000.00
— 3850000.00
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[EDULE 06
;H AND BANK BALANCES:
1nk Accounts 2017475.34
ash in hand 178806.00 2196281.34
HEDULE 07
‘HER CURRENT ASSETS:
Security Deposits
-Telephone 4000.00
-Gas 6000.00
-Water 400.00
i) Receivables:
-Tuition Fees -M.Pharma 149125.00
-Annual Charges-M.Pharma 41125.00
-Computer Fees -M.Pharma 12750.00
-Boarding Receipts 149853.00 |,
TDS Deducted 15861.00
’Preﬁ:aid Expenses 615000.00
" Stock of Lab. Materials 132079.00
vi] Advances - 149740.00 1275933.00
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DATED: 30.08.2018
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LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, KATHOG
(UNIT OF)
LAUREATE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
SCHEDULES FORMints PART OF THEE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING

J1S7 MARCH, 2012

(FIGURES IN ?)

el

SCHEDULE 08 AS ON 31.03.2018
FEE FROM STUDENTS:
- Tuition Fees-B.Phama 18300800.00
-M.Phama 1322475.00
- Other Receipts: 44200.00
Annual Charges-B.Phamma 1936125.00
Annual Charges-M.Phamma 105625.00
Admission & Registration Fees 145200.00
intermnet/Computer Fees-B.Pharma 726375.00 -
Internet/Computer Fees-M.Phamma 40250.00
Boarding Fees 4092200.00
26713250.00
'[.SCHEDULE 0g
“, L INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS ON:
1. FIXED PERIOD DEPOSITS:
- Bank Fixed & Auto Sweep Deposits 93608.00
2. OTHERS:
- Saving Accounts 11117.00
104725.00
Il. OTHER RECEIPTS: )
_Conference & Workshop Receipts ~ 988469.00
Diary & Prospectus Receipts - 14500.00
-Misc. Reeeipts. 21388.25 1024357.25

FOR LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF FHARMACY




LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, KATHOG

(UNIT OF)

LAUREATE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

-

_sCHEDULES FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING 315T MARCH, 2018

(FIGURES IN )

AS ON 31.03,2018

"SCHEDULE 10
STAFF REMUNERATION:
. Salaries of Teachers, Mess & Admn. Staff 11598141.00
- Provident Fund 260545.00
-EDLI 10350.00
- Gratuity 478707.00
12347743.00
SCHEDULE 11
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE:
- Furniture & Fixtures 15156.00
- Building Repair and maintenance 281626.00
- Sanitary Repairs 96008.00
- Electrical Repairs 129223.00
- Repair to equipments. 161290.00
m ) . BoaaUa.00
" ' SCHEDULE 12
\_ SOARDING EXPENSES:
- Student's Fooding Expenses 972529.00
- Gas & Fuel 221764.00
- Crockery & Cutlery Replacement 36760.00
- Linen Replacement 24760.00
1255813.00

SHIMLA;

' DATED: 30.09.2018
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. averticement Expenses

. ARflation Fees

. application Processing Fees-HPTU
. audio & Video Expenses

« gank Charges

« center Creation Changes

» Conference! Workshop Expenses

= counselling Fees .

* Flecridty Charges

« Entettainment Expenses

» Examination Conduct Expenses

* Genset Running Expense

* Garden Maintenance Expenses

- Group Personal Accident Insurance-Employees
* Group Personal Accident Insurance-Students
* Inspection Expenses

* Inspection Fees

* Intermet/\WWeb Charges

* Interest on Bank Loan

* Lab.Charges

" Legal & Professional Fees

" Maintenance\upkeep Expenses

* Medical Expenses

* Misc.Expenses

* Newspapers & Periodicals

" Postage Expenses

L|" Printing & Stationery

L'

* Sports & Cuftural Activity Expenses"l'
= Telephone Charges

! Travelling & Conveyance Expensess

* Vericle Running & Maintenance

" Insurance Expenses: Building

: Vehicle

" Water Charges

mﬂou AND GENERAL EXPENSES:

277900.00
325000.00
7500.£0
5300.00
23754.06
170000.00
1066237.00
200000.00
368369.00
31145.00
21532.00
57178.00
35010.00
27966.00
50126.00
119032.00
150000.00
76169.00
1896.00
436207.00
49142.00
10767.00
5584.00
34573.00
34741.00
4452.00
637804.00
127327.00 v
19648.00 | -
74894.00 4
80811.00
10350.00
3564.00
5400.00

4549400.06

P

SHIMUR; = — <%

DATED: 36005018

FOR LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY
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LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, KATHOG
UNIT OF '
LAUREATE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
STATEMENTS As ON 31.03.2018

(Figures in T)

__ PARTICULARS

Tin-4 |
I AMOUNT!R:) |

| ANK BALANCES: -

IPNB,Bharari $.B.A/c-0427040100009694 o3
PNB,Bharari $.B.A/c-0427040100010041 63:;3:'49
PNB Kathog C/A-  2658005700000014 1087153.4
581, Nadaun C/A-65119034080: (Formerly tate Bank of Patiala) §5803.53
HDFC Bank,Dehra C/A-150100047176501 159224.15
2017475.34
BAMK RECONCILATIONS: DEEIT CREDIT
PNB,Bharari $.B.A/c-0427040100009692; ,
Balance as per General Ledger 683285.03 [
Balance as per Bank 683285.03
£683285.03 633235.03
PNB,Rharari 5.B.A/c-0427040100010041: - -
Balance as per General Ledger 3200949
£
" 3alance as per Bank - 32009.43
32009.49 32003.49
PN3,Kathog C/A-2658005700000014: _
Balance as per General Ledger 1087153.14 |.
Add: Cheque Issued but not presented for payment upto 31.03.2017
Date CHQ/DD No. AMOUNT
15.03.2018 763359 4800.00 |- .
26.03.2018 763366 1090.00
20.03.2018 - 783367 ) 10106.00
15996.00
Less: Chg/DD Deposited but not cleared upto 31.03.17
Date CHQ/DD No. .
27.03.2018] 353274 - 100000.00
alance as per Bank 1003149.14
1103149.14 1103M514
State Bank of India ,Nadaun C/A-65119034080: (Formerly State Bank of Patiala) -
Ralance as per General Ledger 55803.53
Balance as per Bank 55803.53
55803.53 55803.53
HDFC Bank,Dehra C/A-:50100047176501
Balance as per General Ledger 159224.15
Balance as per Bank 159224.15
159224.15 159224.15
‘j\x FOR LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY
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Airconditioner 15% =
g 165845.00 | 132000.00 0.60 g
. . 0.00 29784500 | 44677.00 38
; . . 253168.00
Music Syste B
ystem 15% 31127.13 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 31127.13 4669.00
| 7 _ . . 264"'.8.13
Gas Fittings-Lab.
15% 20705.97 0.0 0.00 .00 20705.97 3106.00
. . . 17519 97
Lab. Appratus
159 .
% 113475792 | 0.00 EMMEE 0.00 2467008.96 | 270133.00 2196875.96
Photostat Machine g | |
15% 39619.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 39619.40 5943 o.o 33676
. ) . 76.40
Water Cooler
H [ 4}
5% 69020401  0.00 0.00 0.00 68020.40 10353.00 586€7.40
Library |
.._.. 0,
5% 621899.56 0.00 126275.00 0.00 748174.56 | 102755.00 645418.56
Security Syst
¥ Systems 15% 79444.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79444.00 11917.00 67527.00
Linen %
15% 73337.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 73337.20 11001.00 62335.20
Computers 9 :
. 40% Mmh_mm.mi 296800.00 | 139666.00 0.00 464964.50 | 158053.00 30691 1.50
TOTAL 19362289.13 |9299019.00 | 5442267.04 | 4896522.00 | 29207053.17 2793157.00 | 26413895.17
P FOR LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY
| cenft )i
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Shimla;

Dated : 30.09.2018



M/s Akash Gas Service, Dehra

(FIGURES Ind )

AMOUNT
M/s Abrol Scientific Enterprises, Hashiarpur 30849.00
M/s Agganwal Marble, Panchkula 51677.00
M/s Amar Stationers & Printer, Dehrg 102178.00
M/s Anupam Enterprises 2750.00
M/s Ashwani Kumar Anish Kumar, Kathog tehasa g
M/s Gill Flex World, Nadaun ??ﬁgg
M/s Govyal Sports & Trophy House, Barnala 12205'00
M/s LP.Tuli & Associates, Shimla '15210'00
M/s Jai Maa Trading Co.Jawalaji 161 30:00
M/s Kishan Dass Hiry Ram, Kathog 75891.00
M/s K.S.Rana Electrical Woks: Kathog 7 9761.00
M/s Parmar Hardware Store, Dehra 299805.00
:M/s Sanjay Biclogical Musuem, Amritsar 157620.00
[Ev'ifs Sham Engineering Industry,Una 27346.00
iM/s Sharma Book House, Kathog 2005.00
M/s Shree Ganesh Steel, Mubarkpur - 117159.00
M/s Rajeev Kumar, Kathog 11309.00
— 1145029.00

ANNEXURE 'B' Te STHEDULE-7 OTHER CURRENT ASSETS:

(FIGURES IN 3)
PARTICULRS AMOUNT
ADVANCE TO SUPPLIERS; |
Sh. Baju Ram 360.00
Sh. Kailash, Panchkula 600.00-1
ADVANCE TO STAFF: "%
Sh.Sarwan Kumar 24000.00
Sh.Kamal Kumar 4009.00
Sh.Rajeev Kumar 42000.00
Sh.Neeraj Kumar 20200.00
Sh.Mohit Kumar 50000.00
Ms.Champa Devi 8000.00
NMs. Archna Chaudhary 780.00

149740.00

SHIMLA;

FOR LAUREATE INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

N

DATED: 30.09.2018
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